Du. Sangeeta Tande
1/C. PRINCIPAL
MA. Philo., SET, Ph.D.

Criteria 6.3.2:

Findings of DVV

Response/
Clarification

IQAC Coordinator

I.Q.A.C. Cordinator

Adarsh College of Arts & Commerce

Kulgaon — Badlapur

Percentage of teachers provided with finan:
conferences/workshops and towards membership fee of
srofessional bodies durin
1. HEI is requested to note that, there is data mismatch in HEI

input and the prescribed data format. Please relook and provide
correct revised data.

2. Kindly note that multiple financial supports provided to teacher
in a year to be considered once only. Please relook and provide
correct revised data.

3. Kindly provide e-copy of letter/s indicating financial assistance
to teachers for the assessment period.

4. Kindly provide list of teachers receiving financial support year
wise under each head signed by the principal.

5. Please provide audited statement of account highlighting the
financial support for the last five year.

6. Kindly provide the policy document for all academic year.

1) List of teachers receivin
each head signed by the principal is attached. (Appendix-1)

2) e-copy of letter/s indicating financial assistance to teachers for
the assessment period is attached. (Appendix-II)

3) Audited statement of account highlighting the financial support
for the last five year
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE

~li W1 9 951/ (Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbal & Recognised under 2(f) & 12B of UGC Act, 1956)
Since
’ NAAC ACCREDITED 'B' GRADE WITH CGPA 2.78
Dv. Vaidehi Daptarda
PRINCIPAL

MA. Ph. D. (Economics)
PGDHE. MBA (Finance)

Policy for Financial Assistance To
Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff For
Faculty Development and Academic Enhancement

< Objectives:

e To support all Innovative and Research oriented efforts.

e To make available the resources for quality research.

. « To provide financial support for faculty development and academic enhancement.

e To increase participation of staff members in academic and administrative
workshop/seminars to be organized by other institutes as well as various academic and
administrative bodies

e To encourage the teaching and non-teaching staff to organize and to have active
participation in seminar/workshop/conference to be organized in the Institute itself.

< Policy:

In view to achieve above objectives, the institute (college) has framed following policy to
Provide Financial Assistance to Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff.

e The Institute will provide expenses for participation in Faculty Development
Programme towards registration fees and facility of Duty Leave.

e The Institute will assist in actual expenses of attending conference and workshop
towards registration fees and travelling allowances with Duty Leave facility.

. e The Institute will give 50% financial assistance towards membership fees of
professional or academic body.

o The institute will allow Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff to take active participation
in Seminar/Conferences/Workshop/ Faculty Development Programmes to be organized
by the Institution i.e. Adarsh College itself by paying 50% or 25% of registration fees
or total exemption from registration fees and other expenses as per decision will be

taken according to need of situation.

Chai PrinCipal
 Collers QRN ! Principal
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Adarsh Vidya Prasarak Sanstha's
ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

- Kulgaon-Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane, Pin-421503
One Day National Seminar on "Transforming Leadership Coping up with the

Challenges"
29th April 2022

List of In-House Participants

Sr. No | Name of the Participant | Fees For others
Dr. Vaidehi Daptardar -

Ms. Vidyut Joshi

Mr. Mandar Thakur

Mr. Mandar Paranjape

Dr. Sangeeta Pande

Ms. Daksha Halkam

. Sandip Bhele

|Dr. Satish Pharate

Mr. A.L. Bandal

Mr. Laxmikant Satpute -

oy b= IN=J [-C) BN | Fo )4 [V} 5N OS] § S o
O
—

Ms. Raina Hinger

12 |Mr. Sachin Dedhia

13 |Ms. Dhwani Babaria
14 |Ms. Sameena Attar

15 |Ms. Sonali Deshmukh
16 ~ |Ms. Samiksha Salvi
17  |Ms. Sayali Bhatye

18  |Ms. Priyanka Umbre
19 |Ms. Nivedita Shete

S

. Tushar Sonawane




Adarsh Vidya Prasarak Sanstha's

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

Kulgaon-Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane, Pin-421503
Maharashtra Tattvadnyan Parishad

8th,9th and 10th December 2022
List of In-House Participants

Sr. No \ For others
Name of the Participant Fees 1500/1000
1  |Dr. Sangeeta Pande '
2 |Mr. Mandar Thakur
3 |Mr. Mandar Paranjape
4 Ms. Daksha Halkare
5  |Dr. Sandip Bhele
6 Mr. A.L. Bandal
7  |Mr. Laxmikant Satpute
8  |Ms. Raina Hinger B
9  |Mr. Sachin Dedhia )
10  (Ms. Dhwani Babaria
11 [Ms. Sonali Deshmukh
12 |Ms. Samiksha Salvi
13 [Ms. Sameena Attar
14 [Ms. Priyanka Umbre
15 |Ms. Nivedita Shete
16  [Mr. Tushar Sonawane
17  |Ms. Pritee Doye
18 |Mr. Prashik Sonawane
19  |Ms. Prerana Jagtap
20  |Ms. Nikita Tare
21  |Mr. Jai Ganeshani
22 |Mr. Yashodhan Oak s
23 |Mr. Manoj Jadhav
24 |Mr. Sandesh Yadav
25 |Ms. Suvarna Badekar
26  |Mr. Sameer Tambe
27  |Ms. Manasi Oak
28  |Mr. Dilip Ghorpade
29  |Mr. Santosh Kadali
30 |Mr. Milind Johore
31  |Ms. Sarika Mali
32 |Ms. Pranali More M




Adarsh Vidya Prasarak Sanstha's
ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
Kulgaon-Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane, Pin-421503
One Day Workshop on NAAC A & A Process- IPR & Best Practices
4th January 2020 '
List of In-House Participants

For others

or. Ne Name of the Participant Fees |500

1  |Dr. Vaidehi Daptardar ' 250

2 |Mr. Mandar Thakur 250

3 |Dr. Satish Pharate 250

4 |Dr. Shyamrao Kulkarni | 250

5  |Mr. AL.Bandal | | 250
" 6  |Ms. Daksha Halkare ’ ’ 250

7  |Mr. Mandar Paranjape | 250

8 |Mr. Sachin Dedhia - B 250

9  |Ms. Dhwani Babaria ‘ 250

10  |Dr. Sandip Bhele | 250

11  |Ms. Chanda Masane 4 250

12 |Mr. Harshad Shete | | 250

13 |Dr. Sangeeta Pande | 250

14 [Ms. Vidyut Joshi | 250

15 [Ms. Raina Hinger 250

16 |Dr. Pratibha Tembe 250




“Adarsh Vidya Prasarak Sanstha's
ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
Kulgaon-Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane, Pin-421503
Two Day National Conference on "Rejuvenating Indian Thought in Social
| Sciences"
28th and 29th February 2020
List of In-House Participants

. For others
Sr. No Name of the Participant Fees 1600
1  |Dr. Vaidehi Daptardar 400
2 |Ms. Vidyut Joshi 400
3 - |Mr. Mandar Thakur 400
4  |Mr. Mandar Paranjape - 400
5 |Dr. Sangeeta Pande 400
6  |Dr. Shyamrao Kulkarni 400
7  |Ms. Daksha Halkare 400
&  |Dr. Sandip Bhele 400
9  |Mr. A.L. Bandal 400
10  |Mr. Laxmikant Satpute 400
11  |Ms. Raina Hinger 400
12 |Mr. Harshad Shete 400
13 [Ms. Shreyata Shenoy 400
14 |Ms. Dhwani Babaria 400
15  |Ms. Sameena Attar - 400
16 |Mr. Abhay Neoge 400
17  |Dr. Pratibha Tembe 400
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ADARSIT VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE
KULGAON-BADLAPUR

ONE DAY INTERNATION INTERDICIPLINARY CONFERENCE
NEW PATHWAYS TO WORLT DEVELOPMENT OPPORTUNITIES AND CHALL.ENGES

26Tl FELRUARY 2019
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NEW PATHWAYS TO WORLD DEVELOPMENT OPPORTUNITIES AND CHALY. ENGES
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE
KULGAON-BADLAPUR

ONE DAY INTERNATION INTERDICIPLINARY CONFERENCE
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Appendix-11



i\o:osm_‘ No. Adarsh Vidya Prasarak Sanstha's Date :

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE

Badlapur, Dist. Thane
Alc. ﬁ..vdbr.?r gﬁr%o\.\(r A T Date: 3 \\o4)2v23

Received from the Principal, Adarsh College a sum of Rs. 9SoF
In words Rs. _TA\we  TIWndy <l .arirzj.\ © S/\{ as under.

Name M\odAtr- Tk -

Particulars |
, AmountRs. 9S©° }—
Being amount given for £ ok Pragrama ot _ J
Ao ARWAR L A MR v greadhaw h
QL o M\ \wme D) =W
450
Total Rs. T

o/s.

(Payment made by) H\o rincipal Reegiver's Signature



ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
Near KBMC office, Kulgaon-Badlapur (E), Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane 421503

Teld.: 1996

From:

m&t\ti&v —T_‘\A\A‘M’
'BL.]:,\n o€ H\M’Uw\
Datezz_Lflok\%’L’S

To,

The Principal,

Adarsh Coilege of Arts and Commerce
Kulgaon, Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane. Pin:421503

Sub.: Allowance Application
Respected Sir/Madam,

I, the undersigned, Pr/Mr/Ms, “\0\\(}\ (4 ﬁf\m\} T\(\mkuv h
attended / participated in /1.\’\"'-\@ day/s International / Natienal / State / University-tevel
Cenference / .Seminar / Workshop 7/ Faculty Development. Programme  on
p\-L,UleLY\'\\'L ﬁtA\N\\ r\\'l‘f‘ro\\(s A
organized by
AN "G \"'I oh|\\ to lXIO b | % \yith your prior permission.
[ request you to reimburse the amount Rs. A @ , i (Rs.ﬁN e H \'\N'A”-ff* Tt

0\ ) paid towards registration fees / travelling allowance. The
v

receipt, photocopy of participation certificate and other necessary documents are attached.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Signature of the Applicant
MNMurden Anant  [halcuy
Name of the Applicant

Relhark by Principal
AmountRs. A $o is sanctioned to 1) 0\7\_)\&'\( \\n wKw

towards registration fees / Travelling Allowance for attending / participating in above '

mentioned Conference /Seminar / Workshop / Faculty Development Programme.

g
Prin€ipal

LCharne Prineipal

-

J s )% Adarsh Coffege of Aris & Commerce
Y Kulgaon - Badlapur (E).

Date: 'LL\\ 0"\\ '\,0""\>




To Ramanujan College Registrati...

950
CS_pIit with frignds>

@ Completed

Apr 8, 2023 5:18 PM

o] Kalyan Janta

Sahakari Bank 0045
UP! transaction 1D
309826556501
To: Ramanujan College Registration
Fee :
paytm-63362731@paytm
From: THAKUR MANDAR ANANT
(Kalyan Janta Sahakari Bank):
mandar1411@okhdfcbank

Goeg le transaction.ID

CICAgJCXkvzmWg
Powered by
LI :
L L @R‘\M !
In-Chargé Principal
Adarsh Collegs of Arts & Commerce
Kulgaon - Badlapur E).

G Pay
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ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS & cOMMERCE

Badlapur, Dist. Thane

Alc. A werhs Date
Received from the Principal, Adarsh College @ sum of Rs. \P\Ru\wl\\.\\\\.\\\
) as under

o

wbein @

e 2

vq.z%._ moo,w._%m_..m Signature

|



ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
Near KBMC office, Kulgaon-Badlapur (E), Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane 421503

From:

fP\rd;S%%\‘ A' 507\ Awdn e,

/D't\‘p’\’ of Histon
Date: \9. /Dl ”L"”——5

To,

The Principal,

Adarsh College of Arts and Commerce
Kulgaon, Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane. Pin:421503

Sub.: Allowance Application
Respected Sir/Madam,

I, the undersigned, Dr/Mr/Ms. (P('a AR le A““l Sevnarvdan e s
attended / participated in S day/s International / National / State / University level
Cenference / Semrnar / Workshop / Faeuwlys Development Programme on

-

WV £ ~ ¢ Q &

organized by Dept o F AIHC A, Ulkal Unumn s 8lu b umeshas, 0d ishe.
from 1/0 l/?gl-3 to ng /ol/ﬂ 013 w1th your prior perrnlss:on

I request you to reimburse the amount Rs. 4'000'/— (Rs. Foue Mheusand Ownly
) paid towards registration fees / tmu@l—l%ng—ai,l@waﬁcg The

receipt, photocopy of participation certificate and other necessary documents are attached.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

S'tgnaiure of the Applicant

?f' asWh ¥ '\v\‘.\ Savwant
Name of the Applicant

Remark by Principal

Amount Rs. L! 000/ ~ is sanctioned to {0\ - ?‘\’hg \'\\\4 SOYM\ Y br~¢

towards registration fees / Travelling Allowance for attending / participating in above

mentioned Conference /Seminar / Workshop / Faculty Development Programme.

Date: Seal ! 1 = | I;mclpal

)G In-Charge Principal
: 5B Adarsh Collega of Arts & Commerce
Kulgaon - Badiapur (E).
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111
¥

Z -~ Easebuzz
Transaction Date : Nov. 15, 2022, 10:1S pm.

b

Thank You
payment for transaction ID ERNyHxALgU is successful.

Bame : Prashik Sonawane

Transaction :ERNnyALgu

E il : prashik. s@somaiyn.edu

Phone No.  : 8999869530

Amount : 40000

Fayment, . AR
Date :Nov. 15, 2022,10:15 pm.
Status : success
Farm : Workshop on Tomple Architecture and
lconography
TRBhafae Principal
Adarsh Collegs of Arts & Commerce
Kulgaon - Badlapur (E).

e Pwered By

o PN
ZEasebuzz |

(% Scanned with OKEN Scanner



To, g
THe Principle i
(Adarsh college of

Arts and Comm. Badlapur)

Subject : To get refund for workshop attended on temple architecture
And Iconography, Utkal Unlversity (Bhubaneshwar)

Respected Ma'am, :
| am Prashik A. Sonawane, Asslist, Prof. of History at your College. I have been

part of a workshop from 2nd January 2023 to 7th January 2023 organized by Utkal University
and Aslatic society upon ‘Temple Architecture and lconography’ at Bhubaneshwar (Odisha). |
have been a representative of our college at that workshop and it was a wonderful experlence

within itself.
| am attaching the expenses receipts along with this letter to get the refund

amount from this.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfuily
(Prashik A. Sonawane.)

v

0"
) Q_Lafw\}.eh
Expenses : Workshop Fee : 4000/ v

Traveling : Kalyan to Bhubaneswar : 2885.3(_)/-\
Bhubaneswar to Mumbai : 3948/-

Total : 10,833.30/-

R

(& Scanned with OKEN Scanner



st. Thane




ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
Near KBMC office, Kulgaon-Badlapur (E), Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane 421503

e g A Bleds

14 Jo2 [ 20622
Date: |

To,

The Principal,

Adarsh College of Arts and Commerce
Kulgaon, Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane. Pin:421503

Sub.: Allowance Application
Respected Sir/Madam,

I, the undersigned, Dr/Mr/Ms, Q _ A- B Z\coé 9 s
attended / participated in _3g | day/s International / National / State / University level

Conference / Seminar / Workshop / Faculty Development Programme on
)\Zt" L ) Q_‘f;{ L4 ¥l %’Qn (‘pd‘/fﬂ'( ;fl ?/'d? ]
organized by _ D . (f A Science § GCr-P. Comm. L vals

from _) 3 ] .;19{ 202310 — with your prior permission.

I request you to reimburse the amount Rs. 2 6 o r/ — (Rs. /l\v\-«( N w\)v\) m}jo

— ) paid towards registration fees / travelling allowance. The

receipt, photocopy of participation certificate and other necessary documents are attached.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

./
Signature of the Applicant ﬁ
b

(S -
Name of the Applicant

Remark by Principal
Amount Rs. 206 (/ is sanctioned to D Y Sa\\o\_ D R.}\L\ &

towards registration fees / Travelling Allowance for attending / participating in above

mentioned Conference /Seminar / Workshop / Faculty Development Programme.

<4
7
Prinipal
in-Charge Principal
Adarsh Cotings of Avis & Commerce

Kulgaon - Badiapur (E).




Junseva Shitkahan Mandal's

Shantarambhau Gholap Arts, Sclence And /%
Gotirambhau Pawar Commerce College, Shivle
Tal- Murbad. Diet -Thane,

(Permanently affiliated to University of Mumbal)
NAAC Be-Accreditation Grade B(3= gycle)

Certificate of Participation
This is to certify that M(/Mes /Dr. g@Sg&g{%@ ﬁﬁ%_#,ﬂ
From

has participated iy 4 one day
State Level Workshop oit “N V EDUCATION POLICY 9090: NATURE, DIRECTION AND
CHALLENGES” organized by Department of Political Science, IQAC Bombay University and College ' {

Teachers Union on 13th February 2023.

_Aramen RG> = oone He 3

Prof. P. D Sonawane Dr.S. S, Pawar ST M. Dr. §. M. Patil’
HOD Dept, of Political Science * - Co-ordinator, 1QAC Workshop Co-ordinator Principal
@\ N

A W |
i

Date {E-M ')E_-_l, ) !
_ﬁyﬂzw‘m {hanks from _{M_'{-\_,SL\.M.HI P %m&%_*_
the sum of Rupees _ -]jz\'r{:‘m,.z.[ﬁmﬂ’? = =
. by cieque / draltf Gash, in fuh / parl/advancc
payment of our Bill rf{/.,____. _ Dated l&lb_"—.\ﬁ-. fNeot o
3 '

= |

Thas secriph ls v2bd subject o Reafisation of eheque.

/]f’: l.g_\f\.)ij}’,/

H ’- ; L] -

L In-Charge Principal,

Adarsh Coiloge of Arts & Commerce
Kuigaon - Lamapur(t)

(E: Scanned with OKEN Scanner




ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
Near KBMC office, Kulgaon-Badlapur (E), Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane 421503

From:

Mikida P Taw e

Date: \H\Q\J_,g

To,

The Principal,

Adarsh College of Arts and Commerce
Kulgaon, Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane. Pin:421503

Sub.: Allowance Application
Respected Sir/Madam,

I, the undersigned, Dr/Mr/Ms. (-N\ {lnda Pankqi‘ \ e
attended / participa:w/d in | day/s International / National / S\%,/ University level

Conference / Seminar / Workshgp / Faculty Development Programme on
New Educedion Paliey 2020 ' Najore wachon‘le Challep

organized by ‘Si‘nnJrGY‘ﬂm bhau  erhol QD Acrts t ¢ orence @%Uh fYClmLtﬂl
from IQ;HQ FE’“\ Qﬁﬂ% with your prior permission. (DCJUQGY‘ Comnmence cl ij %

I request you to reimburse the amount Rs. 24 ) () J -~ (Rs. j];mﬂ]:\uncbgd_nml \,

) paid towards registration fees / travelling allowance. The

receipt, photocopy of participation certificate and other necessary documents are attached.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Signatdre of the Applicant

Nitida Y- Tore
Name of the Applicant

Remark by Principal

Amount Rs. 300 , ~ is sanctioned to m.\' ‘\\ ‘\<‘ \7" '—YE«’TL

towards registration fees / Travelling Allowance for attending / participating in above

mentioned Conference /Seminar / Workshop / Faculty Development Programme.

N\ q‘% =
A C\ﬁ
Date:|S ‘(/L«\M’VS Seal | In _(ﬂpr' & ".‘Mﬂ

Adarsh College of A:ts & Ccm.nﬂrce
Kulgaon - Badiapur (E).



— e i .

e

s

Mo. L N l
Date \5'0'?.4_7:3 ] {

RECEIVED with thanks from ijl T\H_LL'}.Q .PA&L‘U _T_q'rt
the sum of Rupees ih"::L_HLAMQ:E_d__&

e by cheque / draft / cash, in full/ part / advance

——— Dated _\5_19:141;.'1_5._71\/0 1 e ,

payment of our Bill No.

e IR R A ‘
J WS P 3L
% 300 t" _J

This receipt is valig subject to Rezlisabon of cheque. Sig nature J

@ R—— &)

B

In- Ehﬂ"’"” 1y H'\C\pa‘

11 CGoliady Caramerese
2% Ktﬂgnuu Bauhpur {E).

Fo il @

Dale:“@[f?ﬂ/iq_g ]
RECEIVED with thanks frumAP!:!Q_J;_ IS\H{ jwﬂmi TC"""'QJ =

the sum of Rupees ) Wre e H\Amﬁﬂx_gd__n AN
hy cheque/ draft/ cash, in full / part / advance 7

payment of our Bill No. / = Dated mlaklﬂ—i‘r_/ DGl S

, S S e
% (¢
1

This rew s valld subject to Realisation of cheque.

Signature

e

B =
7

(F Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
Near KBMC office, Kulgaon-Badlapur (E), Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane 421503

From:

Wikita Ponl:cg; Tare

Date: 2\1”19—09_2_

To,

The Principal,

Adarsh College of Arts and Commerce

Kulgaon, Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane. Pin:421503

Sub.: Allowance Application
Respected Sir/Madam,

I, the undersigned, Dr/Mr/lYI/s. (NM% P - TQ(YC'

attended / participated in ’0 day/s International / N:itig,al / State / University level

Conference / Seminar / Workshop / Faculty Development Programme

Ten Doy s Natona! leve) Trmgning 3 M(‘Hv F?m!d.nj g gearveh
organized by 8 l‘)OfY‘Gd“ (”{hl leqe 92‘ pr\‘Jr‘Sl ‘:&Cb‘frn mexc e € ﬂQﬁ'ﬁqodg
from ' Npoly to ‘6 N6~ with your prior permission.

I request you to reimburse the amount Rs. Em} ’-—- Rs. B h Lndn‘ecl Qn\ \f

) paid towards registration fees / travelling allowance. The

receipt, photocopy of participation certificate and other necessary documents are attached.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

?lgn;tme of the Applicant

Wikt P Jare
Name of the Apphcant

Remark by Principal

AmountRs. 5 OO./ " is sanctioned to V\S ' \\\“\4"\’2’\ T&”’L‘

towards registration fees / Travelling Allowance for attending / participating in above

mentioned Conference /Seminar / Workshop / Faculty Development Programme.

g
Printi pal

In-Charge Pri nc;pal
Adarsh College of Arts & Commierce
Kuigaon - Badlapur (E}.
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f:

MISC. FEES RECEIPT

Section

Fees Receipt No. AC 27
Student 1D

{ihnral Flwnds Atsociatiords

BHARAT COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERGE
{Sell Financing Coumes - IM5, Dlbe (GG §T )
Altillatod to Univorsity of Mumbial

400

Date 26/10/2022

Received from MRS, TARE NIKITA PANKAJ

Class; "
Roll Number:
Rs. 500 {RupeesFive Hundred Only

as Warkshop Fees

X |
Recejvei's Signature

madhun

”~

(s>

L
'(_7/_/ -
lnncfz??"ﬁ:-“ Principal
Adarsh Collegs o Arts & Commer
a6 Sl s Lommerce
tanm it
Kulgaon ~Badiapur (E),

(% scanned with OKEN Scanner






ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
Near KBMC office, Kulgaon-Badlapur (E), Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane 421503

Esid.: 1998
From: ( .
Aamud li.LD\n : A{ L4 [\xM\,ﬁ' '
,X &Qﬂ‘
Date: 2| - || - 207 2=
To, 1
The Principal,

Adarsh College of Arts and Commerce
Kulgaon, Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane. Pin:421503

: Sub.: Allowance Application
Respected Sir/Madam,

1, the undersigned, Dr/Nt/Ms. x OM.A,I. b Q(j‘ - ,/S.U A,ﬁa.nP“ AG/PN I‘

attended / participated in |0 day/s International / National / State / University level

Conference / Seminar / Workshop / Faculty Deyelopment Programme on
Rsarch  titho deboas
. D\ e \, ¥ nﬁ P..
organized by _ Bhasal (& bﬁf/l’ o i 4 Coromusie
onF 1122  tol£ I[-27 withyour prior permission.
I request you to reimburse the amount Rs. 500 ° (Rs. . /{A_t_molu cj £ M,()L-f .

) paid towards registration fees / travelling allowance. The

receipt, photocopy of participation certificate and other necessary documents are attached.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

o

Sighature of the Applicant
Chagitaba - Ao
Name of the Applicant

Remark by Principal
Amount Rs. 500/ ~ is sanctioned to m 1. Sam Neghe Se \V \

towards registration fees / Travelling Allowance for attending / participating in above*

mentioned Conference /Seminar / Workshop / Faculty Development Programme.

§ EATRG ?g?‘%f‘j)'
Date: 30 \\ \\’\/B ) ,: Seal phi cip:il
.I-_‘f-:'\\ E 1 %};1 In-Ch argzn P r{.:'r-?g pal
! P“/ Adarsh Collega o rts & Commerce

Kulgacn - Badtapur (E}.



Bharat Friends Association’s {
Bharat College of Arts and Commerce
Hendre Pada, Kulgaon, Badlapur (W) - 421503 i S Reron

Soctal Sclenee Resench

ICSSR SPONSORED NATIONAL LEVEL TEN-DAYS TRAINING & CAPACITY BUILDING PROGRAM
ON
“RESEARCH METHODOLOGY”

Certificate

This is to certify that Mrs. Salvi Samiksha Sushant of Adarsh College of Arts & Commerce has

participated in ICSSR SPONSORED TEN DAYS NATIONAL LEVEL TRAINING & CAPACITY
JILDING PROGRAM ON "RESEARCH METHODOLOGY" from 7th November, 2022 ro 16th
November, 2022 organized by IQAC & Research Cell.

@

Dr. Savita Punjabi Dr. Neetu Kapoor
Convener I/C Principal

Ni2

J\M_, 1
In-Charge Principal
Adarsh Collegs cf /irts & Commerce
Kulgaon - Baciapur (E).
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BHARAT GOLLEGE OF ARTHS .“' (.:()'Mrr“lll:'.RCE
' (Lol Elnnpeing Carmot - IME T (¢ i
Affilintod (o tivaralty of Munbind

MISC. FEES RECEIPT
Section ~ ol Date 14/10/2022
Fees Receipt No.AC 3

Student ID

Received from MRS. SALVI SAMIKSHA SUSHANT

Class &

Roll Number .
Rs.500  Rupees Five Hundred Only
. | as Workshop Fees = s e

for Exam-to be held in  NOVEMBER 2022

--“

e
-

N,

' Rec TS Signature
madhuri

In-Ch ré\ Principal
Adarsh Coliege « 4 g Commerce
Kulgaon - Badigpuy (E).
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
Near KBMC office, Kulgaon-Badlapur (E), Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane 421503

F »
r%h\d ) Qo UMQDMU\
Sde  BefH:

Date: &@’ l V]

To,

The Principal,

Adarsh College of Arts and Commerce
Kulgaon, Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane. Pin:421503

Sub.: Allowance Application
Respected Sir/Madam,

W ) :
I, the undersigned, Dr/Mr/Ms. D )'\\/JM 0\ ' (Jz @\/19 N ON
attended / participated in ¢I* day/s International / National / State / University level

Conference / Seminar / Workshop / Faculty Development Programme on
C‘/\R\& ;’()S Ljdf\ﬁ ‘Pc\{fbvﬁ'\@q/\,\
organized by SEES % n ‘TV — (/% N\ ﬂ‘\'ﬁ[’\m Ave %wﬁ
UL, l dSept to Y 5 A wnt‘h your prior permlssmn\‘J
I request you to reimburse the amount Rs. 1 Svo (Rs. 00 M"O v “/\J
‘\D_(\‘\’Q }\u(\d oud ) paid towards registration fees / travelling allowance. The

receipt, photocopy of participation certificate and other necessary documents are attached.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Signature of the Applicant
s o) edp e A
Name of the Applicant

Remark by Principal

Amount Rs. [5’0 0 (_" is sanctioned to M\~ (I“\ Vo nh YA(A b & 7\ &

towards registration fees / Travelling Allowance for attending / participating in above

mentioned Conference /Seminar / Workshop / Faculty Development Programme.

(g2
'Prin/cipal
in-Charge Principal
Adarst Coltege of Arts & Commerce,

Wulgaon - Badlapur ().

Date:Q/‘”U{’z’o‘L(




130 @@ o 2l 288 il 79%

¢ =

To sies institute of comprehensive educati...

1,500
( Split with friends >

@ Completed

Aug 30, 2021 12:35 PM

‘Tul| HDFCBank 3275 v

UPI transaction ID

124245631493
To
ve0e3268
i From: DHWANI GANESH BABARIA (HDFC , (ﬁ E\Q )
| Bank) | t(?}/% .
dhwani.babaria1994@okhdfcbank i In-Ch’éi;ge Principal

Adarsh Collegs o "+*s & Commerce
Kulgaon - Badlapur (E).
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Involce Date:

Involce #:

Payment Terms:

Due Date:

Account Number:
Currency:

Account Information:

Mame of Conslgnee
-{Place of supply):

. Name of Reclplent
{Billed to):

Charge Details

YT

Signaturo Mol Vn_'h it "
nm'm"ébrﬂ;ﬁinnﬁvnTt F G0 1

Tuo 21-5op:2021 16060
Sep 21,2021 Approvad by: Samaer Raj ' 2oam GSTIH: FZIAABCZ4218R1ZP
INV1085681311 Zoom PAII: AABCZAZ18R
Due Upon Recelpt
Sep 21, 2021
5003770694
INR
ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE,
Purchase Order Humber;

PRINCIPAL SENIOR COLLEGE
NEAR KBMC OFFICE, SENIOR COLLEGE
BUILDING Customer GSTIM;
BADLAPUR. Maharashtra 421503 (State Customer PAM:
ﬁ]c;c_l:: = Whether tax Is payable on reverse charge basis - No.

|}

adarsheollegebadlapur@gmail.com

Zoom W-2
PRINCIPAL SENIOR COLLEGE _ . "
NEAR KBMC OFFICE, SENIOR COLLEGE Question about your Digital Signature?
BUILDING
BADLAPUR, Msharashira 421503 (State
Code: 27)

Indla

adarsheollegebadlapur@gmall.com

TAXES, FEES &

CHARGE DESGRIPTION SUBSCRIPTION PERIOD SUBTOTAL oTliER ClARGES TOTAL
Charge Name: Standard Pro
+ Monthly
q.mntity: 1
““Uniit Price: INR1,300.00 Sep 21, 2021-Oct 20, 2021 INR1,300.00 INR234.00 INR1,534.00
HSN of Goods/Services: HSN
998424
Taxable Value INR1,300.00
Total {Including Tax) INR1,534.00
Invoice Balance INRO.OD
Taxes, Fees & Oth

e\rfharge Detgﬂg%“m Ont. Py Serninahs

CMQHHW\X ~ & ey

(s
. ;&,\o:
In-Charge | r?ﬂ,r-apal

Adarsh Collegg 0. Arls & Commerce
Kulgaon « Badlapur (E).

(3 Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
Near KBMC office, Kulgaon-Badlapur (E), Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane 421503

Teld.: 1998

From:
M. D H. Hallcare

Dcp—}- PNU“\“UIDTJLJ, _

Date;: \q4 — o) -~ 20 21}

To,

The Principal,

Adarsh College of Arts and Commerce
Kulgaon, Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane. Pin:421503

Sub.: Allowance Application
Respected Sir/Mgdan, '

L, the undersigned, Drf\ir/Ms, Halkave  Dalsheg M.

attended / participated in o} day/s International / National / State / University level

Conference / Seminar / Workshop /  Faculty Develomnt Programme on
CL}] bev (e lome 95 (‘jl_\i—r Seca~y f:! :
organized by G gt (v, 3 19R9 C

on_ o3} N, to _13¥Feelf with your prior permission.

I request you to reimburse the amount Rs. _looe /= Rs.___ O~e Hrausansf ¢

) paid towards registration fees / travelling allowance. The

receipt, photocopy of participation cértificate and other necessary documents are attached.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Signature of the Applicant
: SHA  BALR AR E
Name of the Applicant

Remark by Principal

AmountRs. |00 O [ = issanctionedto My Dakyhe Hallcan

towards registration fees / Travelling Allowance for attending / participating in above *

mentioned Conference /Seminar / Workshop / Faculty Development Programme.

e

Principal
in-Ciazrpe Principal
Adarsh Collega o /iriz & Comimerce
Kulgaon - Badlapur (E).

Date: (4 | o1} 20
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
Near KBMC office, Kulgaon-Badlapur (E), Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane 421503

From:
Lepemikad W-Cahyprde
Wb yarign,
Date:
To,
The Principal,

Adarsh College of Arts and Commerce
Kulgaon, Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane. Pin:421503

Sub.: Allowance Application
Respected Sir/Madam,

I, the undersigned, Dr/Mr/Ms. La/KYY);keMQ )\/(‘ QMM&
attended / participated in day/s International / National-/State/University-level
Cenference—/—Seminar—/— Workshop ./ Faculty Development Programme on
Lebvey ¢ Bdormarion Soem

organized Iby VUG1C- HRDC B\f\waﬁq ay’ UV\.{ UV \‘*:f; G‘H';ﬂ baj‘om
§5° 101921203 o212 27%ith your prior permission.
I request you to reimburse the amount Rs. \coo]- (Rs. O ne Trouga V\VP 'E,..gw

o M? ) paid towards registration fees / tzavelling allowance. The'l

receipt, /Aotocopy of participation certificate and other necessary documents are attached.

Thanking you,

igne _e/m’{pplicam
Ly M SM{L&.JF(_’__
Name of the Applicant

Remark by Principal

Amount Rs. looal/ ~ issanctionedto Mv. Laxm kanl M Sa%‘{qm te

towards registration fees / Travelling Allowance for attending / participating in above

mentioned Conference /Seminar / Workshop / Faculty Development Programme.

Prlcip(

In-Charge Principal
Adarsh Coltege of Aris & Commerce
Wulgeom - Badtapur (E).

Date: 1.2\ L\\y WOV9




O SBI

BHARATHIAR UGC HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY, , COIMBATORE-6410486
Date: 07-Dec-2020

e-Receipt for State Bank Collect Payment

.CollectReference Number DUD9255512
wategory REGISTRATION FEES
REGISTRATION NUMBER 16999
PARTICIPANTNAME LAXMIKANT MADHUSUDAN SATPUTE
INSTTUTION NAME ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND CVOMIV}E,RCE
REGISTRATION FEES (In Rs.) 1000
Transaction charge 0.00
Total Amount {In Figures) 1,000.00
Total Amount (in Words) : Rupees One Thousand Only
Remarks Registration Fee of Refresher Course
b '*}‘ication1 Ensure you enter correct registration number generated from buhrde.com

along with other particulars before making payment.

Notification 2 Please save the copy of online receipt generated for future reference. For
clarifications please contact 9629111371.

N
v

Adarsh Collegs " " & Commerce
Kulgaon - Ecuil: pur (E).
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Adarsh Regular Alc
At Post Kulgaon, AVM Road,
Near KBMG Office, Kulgaon-Badlapur
Dist. Thane; Maharashtra 421503
E-Mail : adarshcollege@rediffmail.com

Payment Voucher
No. : 15 Dated : 1-Jul-20
Particulars . - Amount
Account :
Workshops and Seminars A/c (Exp) 1,490.00
Through :
Cash 1

On Account of :

zoom one month subscription charges, online
paid by Shri. Daptardar Sir now reimbursed.
Amount (in words) :
INR One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Only o
¥1,490.00 .

Receiver's Signature: Authorised Signatory



&
ZO Om | INVOICE

2Zoom Video Communications Inc. involce Dale:  08/12/2020

6§ Aimaden Bivd, 6* Floor Involop #  [NV26481921
SanJose, CA95113 Payment Terms:  Due Upon Recalpt
billing@zoom.us, Duse Date:  06/12/2020

Actount Number 3000222751
Currency: USD ’
Account Inforration:  adarsh college of aris &commerce
near kbme office, badlapur
badlapur, maharaghira 421503

Purchase Ordar #: India ¢

adarsheolloge.1995@gmail.com
VAT 1D;

Zoom W-9

' i CHARGEIDETAILS)

b e o o CBURD .

Charge pes:__:ﬂpt_i__or_l Service Perlod Subtotal Tax TOTAL

o8

Chargo Noma: Standard Pro Monthly

Quandity: 1 L . 14,
Unit Price: $14.99 06/12/2020-07/11/2020 £14.99 $0.00 $14.99

I
e — o = : ]
NOICES OTALSS L
' Subtotal: $14.99 |

Total (Including Tax): ; $14.99

Involce Balance: | $0.00

i i IAXIDETAILS] g R &2

T
Charge Name Tax Name Jurisdlction Er:::?:t Am:ﬁnt
Total
. Tax $0.00

. ol ey sl - -

TRANSACTIONS - = bR e Bl d
Involce Total §14.99
R " Transaction Description Applled
! Vm:“étlon Transaction Number 'r;pz '_: s Am%unt
06/12/2020 P-26847119 ! Payment ($14.09)
Invoice Balance $0.00

In-Charge Principal
Adarsh Collegs of Aris & Commerce
Hulgaon - Badtapur (E).

(E Scanned with OKEN Scanner



Ullnihersuy nf fMumbat

Plhone No. - 022 - 2654 3035/2653 0283 Dy. Registray, (M* Cell,

Emafl 10 - arts cap exam@imi.ac.n Miliattina Iyulmm Pl By,
commarce.cap.exam@mu.ac,in Vidyanagari, Santaeeiz ( 1z |
soEnee.cap exarn@@imu ac n ; _ , s i

law.cap eam@mu.ac.in Mumibai - 400 {198,

lechnology.cap exam@inu ac.in

CERTIFICATE

This is to Oertify‘ﬂ}at Brof. My, Laxymbau b M, Slmihnuﬁzao

of Ao\amh C@Haﬂe st (F’irﬁéf_(jgm_m_grgef_l_g}wf(cmlege) has
participate in one day Workshop on Computerized On Screen Marking by_ste'm
(OSM) organized by the Uni\»e}sily of Mumbai on 30" January, 2020 at 11,00 a.m.
at Auditorium,  Nanog Technology Building, Vidyanagari, Santacruz  (East),

Mumbai — 400 (98,

\uh/

| Director
. Date: 30" January, 2 “d ¢
. ry, 2020. Board of ]‘xzumnahons & T Evaluation

S o /GTTN
= el Bt \B
%

AR

In-Charge Prmc.pal
Adarsh Collegs of Arts & Commerce:
Kulgaon - Badlapur (E):" 4

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner

e e ——— s e, it 15 ok i g o



fip
823U ' 5. o
mmn.og.i aBip o HSIEpY

n -]

ainjeubis 1993y jedisung ;« ‘'S/I0 (Aq spew juawied)
//& - 131YSED) / JUBIUNGROY
o % . iy

ﬁ : _ = Jo5] (J7fow&> F 5L ¥ G
\\q{ i SHIR /o) \me w1y 9 bitind

—fo  (bmiy)viomy e smdzlf?7
J / Tndnwz) i 7 %s.%&x (V5@
\ JMMQ\% Aay «.Q,Novw%.ﬁo@ 10} uaalb yunowe bulag

\\x,o\x\ 'Sy junowy

.13UUedS NIYO YIim psuueds w

sie|ndiued

T TRy PN
‘13pun se wo\.@ X%\QQ@_R@%E 0y SH Splom U|

. Nm&\\ sy Jo wns e 8bajjo9 ysiepy ‘|edidulid syl wouj paniadsy

“ozos(s9fle 2ied Vb M) DSR2 ON
auey] -)siq ‘indejpegqg

TOIAININOD % SLUV 40 ADHETI0D HSEVAY

"ON J3yanop

| . 9leq s, eyjsues yeieseld eApIA ysiepy

<L C ‘ .
¥ - -
N




w‘agx 4

T AT O Sga W d
— ey rarn et I

wonlih |

EwIG: Jorsall IO

amhline Nimlgl Prabadhint

Tax Invoice

To, Dill No. : RMP/U/19-20102

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE, KULGAON-BADLAPUR Blil Dato : 17/0ct/2019
Duration From ¢ 23/5enf2019

KULGAON, BADLAPUR, DIST. THANE - 421503 Duratlon To ¢ 24/5ep/2019
Page Number : 1

GSTINo.. 27AAATA2169A1Z9

Subject:

SAC CODE: 896311 | HSN CODE : 9963
23/Sep/2019
EKATMA BHAVAN DOUBLE OCCUPANCY EB ACVEG, PKG.- NGO ¢ 2 = 1 1200.00 2400.00 2400.00
EKATMA BHAVAN TRIPLE OCCUPANCY EB ACVEG. PKG.-NGD ¢ 30/ 10 950.00 - 2850.00 28500.00
TRAINING HALL NO. 1 (NGO) 1 ( 8300.00 8300.00
24/Sep/2019
ADMINISTRATION CHARGES 1 \ 10000.00 1000.00
EKATMA BHAVAN DOUBLE QCCUPANCY, EB AC VEG, PKG, - NGO 2 1 ) 1200.00 2400.00 2400.00
EKATMA BHAVAN TRIPLE OCCUPANCY EB AC VEG. PKG. - NGO 30 10 { 95000 2850.00 20500.00
HONORARIUM 1 25000.00 25000.00
TRAINING HALL NO. 1 (NGO) 1 ( 8300.00 8300.00
TRAINING KIT 32 {1000 - 128040
TR E R 3 “._ b it ol ,‘ e X W ey .13-;-;,— R Ml dvosipield A
E‘i-- :‘-"5' i n ._-:L,L {g ""!' ﬁi.’i.t!}' Ry mmmwt&;;awm'ﬁ-mma,n Mw
*  DISCOUNT 11468.00
TOTAL \ 103212.00
SGST @ 9.00 % 9269.08
CGST @ 9.00 % 9259.08
TOTAL TAX @ 1800 % | 18578.16
ROUND OFF -0.16
ZE AMOUNI R RS R 000
q?'?\ e TS
LS 00 S COM, )
S oy uADLAPUR' MERC.
’F’l avavnrd Mo, ‘if“! ')"
el | Dato 2 )20 -
i s —24-]-\ - i X
'p " Slgnature . ( () {\g\(
n%l‘fame Principal,
T e 1‘ e
Adarsh Colinga of Aris & Sommerce
. L 1
Ytz - Badlopur (<)
saqereredt TN Please Note:

e

Lo

v
1 a0
(X +
A7 .3

g

Far =F. .-

- ege—§ Tmo2 2 D Ambekar Marg,

o Draw the chequa In faveur of “Rambhianu Mhnigl Prapodhinl® and send It ta our Registered Office or RIGS/NEFT,

e Bank and Branch ! Dena Bank, Uttan, Bhayander,
» Account ; Saving Number : 034810003764 » MICR Code ; 40018096 » RTGS and IFSC Code : BKDNOA70348

« Arrange 10 pay the batanca amount within 15 days fram the bill date otherwlse Interest @15% will be charged oxtra,
« Taxable Services | Convention, fienting of Imniovable Properly

-z Estate, Wadala,
Wgharashira, Indla,
3WII 813 6966

CE Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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Rambluw Mhntgl Prabudbind

Tax Invoice

To ' Bill No. : RMPU/8-20102

’

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE, KULGAON-BADLAPUR Bill Date : 17/0:£/2019
Duration From : 23/S2pf2019

KULGAON; BADLAPUR, DIST. THANE - 421503 o=l sdiSeoTH
Page Number : 2

GSTINo: 27AAATA2169A1Z9

[y L -'-...._...;_.u....‘?.:.’ﬂ
SAC CODE : 996311 | HSN CODE : 9963
Rec.No.735, Dt.15-Oct, Amt.40000 | Less Advance : 40000.00

e TR HL::%?_% [ BA uﬂ.‘rﬁ. B a0, 001

Rupees Elghty One ‘Thousand Seven Hundred Nlnty Only

= pemarks : 10 % Discount RAMBHAU MHALGI PRABOD.HINI

v
gt

Authorised Signatory

'\ o
(a N 2
|g\ﬁf§érqo Pnncipai

Adarsh Cottugs of Aris QOTn‘erce
R LIRS

i

fnglstered Office s Pleasa Nota:

17, Chanehal Smrutl, G, D. Ambekar Marg, ¢ Draw the cheque In favour of “Rambhnu Mhalg) Pratsadeie”

Opp. Shriram Industelal Estate, Wadala, * 83nk and Branch : Dena Bank, Utten, Brayp-ioy -

Mumbal 400 031, Maharashtra, India.

e\ 1 491 22 2018 5502 | 2413 6966
tae =30 11 121N ETY

TNE B P opus &e:-lw—u- a"imlr .

® Account : Saving Mumber * 03LILNITITRE o WA Lroe  WINDONTES: mvmn‘ ("i"‘“ eq_-

o Arrgnga t2 07 e TR VIR w1 .:..‘.-...::-.m..q_::qwz_;-ﬂm et

1w o werg

1 & m T STyt Vew |
L i e ey !
PRI RRROL YT S e e P Ve L _..} L‘ '.Ma.‘ e o S N MRS DA

& Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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Rambhau Mhalgl Pratodhing

* Soclety Reg.N0.G18 Bom./82 « BPT Reg,No.F-7863 Boin./82 » §0-G Certlficate No.DIT {E)/ITO (TECH)BO-G/1450/2009-10 v
“NGO In Special Consultative Status with

alidd frorm 01,04,2010
the Economlc & Soclal Councll of United Natlon

s”

_____ ——e

Tax Invoice Summary

To, Bill No. : RIP/U/19-20,
ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE, KULGAON-BADLAPUR Bill Date ; 17/0ct;
KULGAON, BADLAPUR, DIST. THANE - 421503 TN 2/5en)
. Duration To : 24/Sep/
Page Number :
GSTIN No. 27AAATA2169A129

e i et b b
Al gk S S 2
: X

Sy A T |

Accommodatlon, Food (sTraining Hall & Misc.,

1§ “ %8 ’ o -
[ywmipumhd ® 4a s v
s A 4 il P WY

P

Charges - 23/Sep/2019 to 24/Sep/2019
T R R A I 1 ey R (T SR R T T T Pyt L
e s T el SRR i
DISCOUNT
TOTAL
SGST @ 9
CGST
TOTAL TAX @ 18
ROUND OFF

B N
A R el -M. ‘;:-?r .hm "n:" P .-., G V)

usand Seven Hundred Ninty Only

b e
b ]

Rupees Eighty One Tho

* Remarks ; 10 % Discount RAMBHAU MHALG] PRABODHIN)
FIaR - Dy, JALG/ 53

Authorised Signatory

. () % O

| poMS KULGAON-BA:ELAP ‘ )";L-/:/"( Gt

!t nwrard No, — 4.4 In-Charge Principal

‘ Dato__v.&_\;tbﬁ.za.l-ﬂ———i; Adarsh Cill 5 & GCommerce
: glgn‘ginml KUE{;’I:{?:] = ] IliE (E

l'“ 0
and senel It Lo o

< T Yo

&l
)

02541 Prida .
JEne \12‘\(39 ' r’lah" il

“AVDS.

ey <.

Please Note ;

Draw the cheque In favour of "Rambhau Mhalgl Prabodhin ey
L Uur Reglsterad Office or RTGS/NEFT,
Accoun: :r{am;; R:GLMBHAU MHALGI PRABODHINI o Name of the Bank ! Dena Bank® Branch of the Bapk 1 Ultan e Type of Account : Savin
A t‘ou?ay :ﬁgog:l::\(:'gofﬁ t‘ m’:\dliﬂ; Code : 400018096 e RTGS and IFsc Code : BKDN0O470348 ) ' I
mount within
bl ot days from the blll date otfy

erwise Interest @156 will a i
ng Of Immovable Property, SHER e R

————

————
. Reglstered Office ;
17, Chanchal Smruti, G. D, Ambekar Marg, Opp, Shriram Industrial Estate, Wadala, Mumbai 400 031
Tel.: +91 22 2418 5502 /2413 6966 » Fax : 491 22 2015 6725
*PAN No.: AAATR3174) » TAN No.;

*FCRA No.: 083780667 MUMR168BGC «GSTIN,: 27AAATRI 1701178
1 samparka @rmponweb.org (@ Www.rmponweb.nre G wini bar e .

» Maharashtra, Indja,

I
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RAMBHAU MHALGI PRABODHINI

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE, KULGAON-BADLAPUR
23th TO 24th SEPTEMBER 2019

(LAY, -

In-%gfge Principal

Adarsh Colleps of Ar

t: & Commerce

Attendance
UP-Gradation T\raining at Rambhau Mhalgi Prabodhini, Uttan. _ZEYCJ'S'GPUZMBBY
Sr.No Name M/F Age arks
1 |Dr. Vaidehi Daptardar Female 59 .|\ ";,:——;ﬁo\\\;\
2 |Mr. Mandar Thakur Male 46 \\‘ﬁ—”%ﬂ\' N
3 [Mr. Mandar Paranjape Male 48 A
4 |Dr. Sangeeta Pande Female 53 (ﬂm}&% A9
5 |Dr. Satish Pharate Male 47 )w«ym ‘
6 |Dr. Sandeep Bhele Male 46 M. o
7  |Mrs. Daksha Halkare Female 51 R e 3 —a-iq
8  |Dr. Shamrao Kulkarni Male 59 . | S
9  [Mr. Atmaram Bandal Male 48 W}p
10 |Mr. Laxmikant Safpute Male 39 gaxfoala
11 [Mrs. Raina Hinger . Female 39 Y
12 [Mr. Prince Dharmasi Male 23 %
13 |Ms. Shreyala Shenoy Female 26
14 |Ms. Pratiksha Gaykar Female 25 1@11@%&; A\
15 |Ms. Bela Nair Female 7
16 |Mr. Harshad Shete- Male 30 \.-V% :
17 |Ms. Dhawani Babaria Female 23 Zal
18  |Dr. Pratibha Tembe Female 46 Pg’m:\
19 {Mr. Bhole Nitin Male 50 g,:___,
20  |Mr. Pardhipattalray Male 38 e
21 |Mrs. Renge Gauri Female 42 € S
22 |Mrs. Patil Kavila Female 40 (AP 91}
93 |Mrs. Shirsath Sadhana Female 50 [ sshonssk
24 |Mr. Dabhade Sukdev Male 50 | Apohal—
25  [Mr. Joshi Samir ~ |Male 39 j—
26 |Mr. Butere Ramesh [Male 50 <Ll
— 27 |Mrs. Kshirsagar Jyotsna Female 55  |wahigmwe
28 |Mrs. Deshpande Rashmi Female 58 [
29 |Mrs. Joshi Geeta Female 4938 | Ypesls
30 |Mrs. JoshiVidya Female 50 on~"
31 |Mrs. Karve-Aparnanahadik femie Female 48731 }*9"
32 [Mrs. Tare Kalpana Female 50 e
33 |Mrs. Khanore Poonam |Female 40 | Bhe= |
34 |Mrs. Vaidya Vijayata Female 45 (Mhaidyve
A

Hulgeon - Ladiopur (B). ¢ scanned with OKEN Scanner



RAMBHAU MHALGI PRABODHINI
ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE, KULGAON-BADLAPUR
23th TO 24th SEPTEMBER 2019 Atlen f’ﬂ’ﬂ (e

244h Seplerm hey
UP-Gradation Tralnmg at Rambhau Mhalgl Prabodhini, Uttan

Sr.Nd Name M/F Age Remarks |
1 |Dr. Vaidehi Daptardar Female 59 m A \,\
2 |Mrr. Mandar Thakur Male B | oo
3 |Mr. Mandar Paranjape Male 48 2 @ q-19
4 |Dr. Sangeeta Pande Female 53 PN N =51
5 |Dr. Satish Pharate Male a7 | MRAZ -
6 |Dr. Sandeep Bhele Male 46 &&M}
.7 |Mrs. Daksha Halkare Female 51 T S A A
8  |Dr. Shamrao Kulkarni Male 59 AN A
‘ 9  |Mr. Atmaram Bandal Male 48 :,:— ‘\
10 [Mr. Laxmikant Satpute Male 39 b s |
11 [Mrs. Raina Hinger . Female 39 y—2—
12" |Mr. Prince Dharmasi Male 23 S
13 [Ms, Shreyata Shenoy Female 26 Mo,
14 [Ms. Pratiksha Gaykar . |Female 25 |enadiPouled
15  [Ms. Bela Nair Female 23 |7 K
16 [Mr. Harshad Shete Male 30 Wy
17 |Ms. Dhawani Babaria ~ |Female 23 e
18  |Dr. Pratibha Tembe Female 46 VW
19 |Mr. Bhole Nitin R Male 50 A
20  |Mr. PardhiBattatray i Male 30 A\
. 21 [Mrs. Renge Gauri Female 49 | Upr 3
22 |Mrs. Patil Kavita Female 40 (9P
23 |Mrs. Shirsath Sadhana Female 50 e
24 . [Mr. Dabhade Sukdev - Male | 50 | dpwhi—
25  [Mr. Joshi Samir ~ |Male 39 .
26 |Mr. Butere Ramesh Male 50 St
27  |Mrs. Kshirsagar Jyotsna Female 5557 |\wrdaideqad
28 |Mrs. Deshpande Rashm Female 58 A
29 |Mrs. Joshi Geeta - ~ |Female AT33 | A
30 |Mrs. JoshiVidya Female 50 Odvr
31 |Mrs.Karve-Aparnaiahadik HswitalFemale 4537 A
32 |Mrs, Tare Kalpana Female 50 T
33 |Mrs. Khanore Poonam _|Female 40- 35| Tt |,
34  |Mrs. Vaidya Vijayata Female 45 @C@ﬂﬂm \a
S(%N
; ln-Chamo Prmcapal
Adarsh Collans of Arts & Zommerce

Kulgaoi - B " oilr (B, (¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanne



Vidya Mandir Kulgao
training programme Voluntarily on Monday & Tuesday 2

' Adarsh Vidya Prsarak Sanstha’s
ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE,KULGAON -BADLAPUR

UNDEERTAKING
We the following staff members of Adarsh College of Arts & Commerce,/Adarsh

n-Badlapur wish to attend two days upgradation teachers
31 & 24" of Sept.2019

respectively at Rambhau Mhalgi Prabodini,Uttan,Bhayander, Dist.Thane at our
own risk & responsibility .

Sr.No. Name Signature
1 N Vardold Daptordon %’l%‘
2 . Sangeda Pande. (fPandrai
3 [ uDme Prespurie. 91-017
4 Ghelr 3. p. £ Ht g [ql7e)]
5 Salion R, Prowale sz
6 Patnece Dhovemshi %-“‘
8 Pratiksing A
9 R i od
10 o). Gowede M%\‘B
11 Ssonola _olloroy B!
12 | tandiv “Thakal WA
13 S+ 64 Padhe TGN
15 | D¢ trekbha Tewbe | Prgiial
16 Havchad Shete Wo 4 119
17 lbhoei  babevim B/ 14119
18 Bda MNaii ﬁ%ﬁl 1
\Woted i
N f&
Date:-21-09-2019 Ancipal
AVPFES.
W Thunbe o S
) Retords A N T
FD'I V’?’\”\U [Q\N}’ B G s‘g“nw'..l

InCt a(gc Principal —

—

Adarsh Calinge t /vt & Gommerce

Kulgaon - Batiapur (E).

(& scanned with OKEN Scanner
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
‘Near KBMC office, Kulgaon-Badlapur (E), Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane 421503

Edid.: 1995

From:

br. Sangeer Panse
Philocophy depaatment
Date: 2 &)11/20)8

To,

The Principal,

Adarsh College of Arts and Commerce
Kulgaon, Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane. Pin:421503

Sub.: Allowance Application
Respected Sir/Madam,

1, the undersigned, Dr/Me/Ms. Qﬂﬂﬁee:}ﬁ Pa'nde |

attended / participated in 2 day/s Intetnational / National / State / University level

Conference / Seminar / Weskshep / Eaculty Development Programme —on
mMahagehba Tudvdnyan Pawishad

organized by oDept. of Phidoesphy , Dnivensity of mumbay_

on 18l11 /281210 20|01 | 20} & with your prior pertission.

I request you to reimburse the amount Rs. Jooo/  (Rs. One,’ﬂm (o Onk )

) paid towards registration fees / travelling allowance. The

receipt, photocopy of participation certificate and other necessary documents are attached.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

o

Signafure of the Applicant

Dy: Samgeeta Pande
Name of the Apricant

Remark by Principal

Amount Rs. ~ is sanctioned to

towards registration fees / Travelling Allowance for attending / participating in above *

mentioned Conference /Seminar / Workshop / Faculty Development Programme.

Date: ' Principal




PaINi U, P.-J.ﬁépLISM—SO Bks. x 100 Rec. in Dup.-11-16.

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

No. 3593
Mumbai _I.K,Z_.i l 201%

DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY

Received from &A_Am%j‘.}_a_ﬁﬂ-&f%———

Rupees \000!-—

in Cash being the amount
by Che‘que/Draft

only

on Alc. of

Modn arsankios MM——

Head
~ Dept. of Philosophy-

Signature of the person
receiving amount, =t

Receipt Subject to the realization of Cheque/Draft etc. if tendered.



ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
Near KBMC office, Kulgaon-Badlapur (E), Tal. Ambarnath, Dist. Thane 421503

Eeid.: 1906

From;

gfl”\@r@(&k Pands

3 PMU-SODM QJLJQOU\,Q“M’V
Date: ZZQ‘ 1 ) Lolg

To,

The Principal,

Adarsh College of Arts and Commerce
Kulgaon, Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane. Pin: 421503

Sub.: Allowance Application
Respected Sir/Madam,

I, the undersigned, DrA¥/Ms. 80\5’\ CLQ_Q_QE\ PCl V\CU—-
attended / participated in > day/s International / Natienal / State / Unlyers’ily/ievel
Conference / Segunfm‘" /  Wotkshop® / Faculty —Development_ Programme on

& M ada cu%(_LSLJ Lo | u&vcth Ny a N Posgs o cg\
orgamzed by /]g\ﬂ D P W@M U A IS5 o \F\f (’J’T M U\W\%CJ
b Aoeven | RNy to & O\M [\,U\/ with your prior permission. f
I request you to reimburse the amount Rs. | e f«» (Rs. @V\Q« H’\ oA d V\(J
mf\bq‘ ) paid towards reglshatlon fees / traveling—allowance. The

receipt, phulooopy of participation certificate and other necessary documents are attached.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

%@‘}Mf‘ i

Signat(fre of the Appllca[g
U\"\

. Sang eela
Name of the Apphcant

Remark by Principal

Amount Rs. 4@ 5_[.'._ is sanctioned to &wf\ Q&“\we’r& §3 (—f”@@—’a

towards registration fees / Travelling Allowance for attending / participating in above@_

mentioned Conference /Seminar / Workshop / Faculty Development Programme.

/., —

2\ Off'ces ﬂﬂ dent

et} -] Adarsh College of Arts & Commgm
A 185 {J} / Ku’gﬂon Badlapur .

Date:

—
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f SATISH PRADHAN .
| DNYANASADHANA COLLEGE, THANE

(Arts, Science & Commerce)

: Off Eastern Express Highway, Dnyanasadhana Marg, Thane - 4
. _,3 _
| R No, 009

Date : 09/04/20182

| GENERAL RECEIPT |

Received from Shri. /SmtOn N a)\dha quPpLﬂdef,k

of _ Paduwsle —éoz’/@,%{-e_f ﬁ@aﬂ:@ﬁa@)
a sum of Rs. ?Zno r%@:md j{ﬁ,‘ge /m@é{_%

|

on account of Registration Fees for State Leve| five

days Training Programme for IQAC Co-ordinators &

Members,

From 9™ April 2018 To 13™ April 2018

£ ',.--H'. =
R?/.?_Soo = /1 Mignature

B R e AR
T .+ %y

0__\]\}3:0: (¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner

arge Principal
Adarsh Collage o Arte & Commetce
Kulgaon - Badiapur (E).



SATISH PRADHAN

DNYANASADHANA COLLEGE, THANE |

(Arts, Science & Commerce)

Off Eastern Express Highway, Dnyanasadhana Marg, Thane - 4

@nro. Q2 - Date : 09/04/2018

| GENERAL RECEIPT |

1211

Received from Shri. /Smt. iy, Qanjeegﬂo (Il)a;pc/ag{

of __Padaesh Eallegte. ( Badlapue, )

a sum of Rs._"Ty0 c#aocwz( ?ﬁ‘x}ﬁ qu,efueﬁ @h{;{

on account of Registration Fees for State Level five

@?Ys 'raining Programme for IQAC Co-ordinators &

Members. G:W

From 9" April 2018 To 13" April 2018

Rs(2Se0 || VNN ‘

Signature

e L LY T

(B Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S
ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS
AND COMMERCE

AUDIT REPORT
2018 - 2019

M/s C.D.Phadke & Co.

Chartered Accountants

in-Charge Principal
Adarsh College oi Aits & Commerce
Kulgaon - Badiapur {E).



M/s. C. D. Phadke & Go.

Chandrakant D. Phadke (F. C. A.)
Chartered Accountant

Office : D Parwati Ratna, Opp. Datta Mandir, Nr. Perfect Driving School, Murbad Road, Kalyan (W) - 421 301.
Tel.: 0251-2319785, 2316700 Mobile: 9869102010 Email : chandrakantphadke@yahoo.com

» 402, Anmol Heights, Opp. Karve Hospital, Gokhale Road, Naupada, Thane (W) - 400 602.

) 10, Nav-Vrindavan CHS, B-wing, Murbad Road, Kalyan (W) Phone : 2204491,

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipt and Payment Accounts of Adarsh Vidya Prasarak Sanstha's ADARSH
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE for the year ended 31st March, 2019. This Financial Statements are
the responsibility of the Trust Managing Committee. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on this
financial statement based on our audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. These
standards required that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatements. An audit includes examining on test basis,
evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management as well as
evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable
basis of our opinion.

We ressort the following observations/comments/ discrepancies/ inconsistencies:

1. In our opinion Bank Reconciliation Statement to be prepared on monthly basis;

2. In our opinion the physical verification of fixed assets such as furniture and fixtures, sports
material, etc. Should be conducted periodically and discrepancy, if any, noticed on such verification
and adjustments be kept and produced for audit purpose. During the year physical verification has

not been carried out by the Management;

in our opinion and to the best of our information and explanation given to us the said Receipt and Payment
Accounts read with significant Accounting policies and Notes on Accounts and remarks attached heretc

gives a true and fair view;

For M/s C. D. Phadke& Co.
Chartared Acccuntant

CA Chandrakant D. Phadke

Proprietor A

Membership No. 036537 | { Q

F.R. No. 120854W Z > _
Dated: 10t July, 2019 In-Charge Principal

Adarsh College of Arts & Commerce
Kulgaot - Badiapur (E).



ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
REGULAR COURSE

Recelpt and Payment Account
For the year ended 31st March, 2019

Recelpts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
3
Lo By Educational Expenses
| Cashinhand £03.00 Salary
Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 3180 157337.00 Non-Teaching Staff Salary Alde
Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550 202624.00 Baslc Pay 1221339.00
Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801 3161301.00 CLA 35971.00
Central Bank of Indla A/c No. 95607 971880.00 DA 2203344.00
D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 19479 527363.08 Non Teaching Staff DA Arrears 268441,00
D. N. S. Bank A/c No. 20286 49448.16 Grade Pay 281816.00
D.N. S, Bank A/c No, 23802 54948095 HRA 450947,00
D. N.S. Bank A/c No, 31760 24328.14 TA 47961.00
D. N. S, Bank A/c No. 28992 482650.16 4509819.00
1. D. B. 1. Bank A/c No. 661104000008679 36980.00 Teaching Staff Salary Alded
P. L. A, Bank A/c No. 008206 289784.00 Baslc Pay T 4634000.00
T.].S. Bank A/c No, 8062 2891.94 CLAT 32400.00
Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 6364 1669.00 DAT B153265.00
N. K. G.S.Bank A/c No. 305 1137.00 Teaching Staff DA Arrears 2541935.00
FIxed Deposit 1353418.85 7813096,28 GRADE PAYT 924000.00
1IRAT 1551660.00
|To Deposlts SPECIAL PAY T 24000.00
Cautlon Money Deposlt 23250.00 TAT 239397.00
Library Deposlt 38500.00 61750.00 18100657.00
Recoveries of salarles 165300.00,
\1_ woans & Advances Expenses under Grants
Advance for Exam 26269.00 Non-Teaching Salary Dedyctions
Advance for Periodlcals 31500.00 L.1LC 145893.00
Advance for Gymkhana 17100.00 Patpedhi 673305.00
Advance for Seminar 2500.00 77369.00 Profession Tax 25000.00
Provident Fund 238493.00
o Govermnent Grant Recelpt T.D.S. 20723.00
Govt Salary Grant 19797953.00 Teaghing Salary Alded Deductlon
Non-Teachlug Salary Deductions LLC 144814.00
LIC 148604.00 Patpedhl 424813.00
Patpedhi 673305.00 Profession Tax 27500.00
Profession Tax 25000.00 Provident Fund 939019.00
Provident Fund 239284.00 T.D.S. #4932495.00
T.D.S. 20723.00 Unaided Staff Salary
Teaching Salary Alded Deduction Teaching staff 764170.00
LI.C 142103.00 Non-Teachlng Staff 57600.00
Patpedhl 424813.00 ProfessionTax 1025000
Profession Tax 27500.00 Provident fund 15405.00
Provident Fund 940971.00 niversity Payments
T.D.S. 4174516.00 Unlversity Enrollment Fee 267200,00
Special Pay 2000.00 Universlty Exam Share 607223.00
Reoverles of Salary 221820.00 26838592.00 Loans & Advances
Advance for Exam 23619.00
ro Othier Grant Advance for Perfodicals 31500.00
U.G.C. Grant 100000.00 Advance for Gymkhana 17100.00
LSS, 96370:00 Advance for Semlnar 2500,00
ook Bank 7590.00 203960.00
Caution Money Deposit Refund 1500.00
7o Fees & Ilnes Laboratory Deposit Refund 1600.00
Development Fee 179500.00 Library Deposit Refund 3100.00
Tuitlon Tee 292000.00 U.G.C. Expenses 96065.00
Admission Fee 174400.00 DLLE A/c Expenses 3050.00
Exam Fee 3723575.00 Examination Remmmuneratlon 337377.00
Universlty Share 152075.00 Examination Welfare 466,00
Utility Fee 89500.00 IQAC Expenses 2676.00
Library Fee 72800.00 Guest Lecture Honorarium 3000.00
Gymkhana Fee 81600.00 Short Term Course Expenses 2026.00
Laboratory Fees 9600.00 Annual Matntenance Charges ¥ 128476.00
Other Fees 1101777.00 Prizes 22875.00
Scholarship 1639542.50 Professlonal Fees 7300.00
Short Term Course Fees 16700.00 7533069.50 Miscellaneous Expenses 77 4235.00
N.S.S. Exprnses 57365.00
_0 [nterestIncome Periodical Expenses 82663,00
Bank Interest 147193.00 Meeting Expenses 4925.00
Flyed Deposlt Printing & Statlonery 183112.00
Interest Acerued 138104.00 285297.00 Seminars & Workshop .23794.00
Association Programumies 63297.00
Identlty Card Bxpenses 1 38050.0) fmmmmasinng,
Gymkhana Expenses 4‘]ﬂ9§’9ﬂ H'ﬁ‘( Bkél:‘Q
Audit lecs 3{;6 0P| f"‘ A \\
~ Refund of Fees z.if:iipmn’ 3327444 ib. \
N Mo 50

e

En-Ch/ R Prmclpal\\a \

\1~

i f\ “‘ﬂl«lceb'u'-ﬁfh . :: !

e _:_1,9 g'fr
T Ko -bdl 7 ;t‘"



Other Incomne

Unlversity Recelpts

Seminar & Workshop Fees

| Group Insurance

| Student Welfare Fund

| Assoclation Progamme Recelpts
Prizes for Students

| DLLE A/c Recelpts

|

I'To Transferred From
Trust
S.F.C

159131.00
36000.00
17460.00
43450.00

6000.00
5000.00
4400,00

1668000
2035400,00

By Establishment Expenses
Bank Charges
Cultural Actlvity expenses
Electric and Gas, Generator
Building Rent
Postage and Courler Expenses
Repalrs & Malntenance

271441.00 Seurlty Payment

Staff Welfare

Student Group Insurance
TDS on Flxed Deposlt
TDS Other Than Salary

2052080.00 Telephone & Internet Charges

Travel & Conveyance 7.
Water Charges
Washing Allowance

By Transferred To

Trust
S.RC

; Flxed Assets
LIbrary Books

676240
11918,00
131180.00
200000.00
1295.00
30718.00
104264.00
10515.00
16254,00
19875.10
16019.00
34172.00
33299.00
#5644.00
11710.00

P PH

R

L.
@ 71364550

44200.00
2029400.00

2673600.00

117289.00

By

45136654.78

Cash-in-hand

Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 3180
Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550

Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801
Central Bank of India A/c No. 95607
D.N.S. Bank A/c No, 19479

D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 20286

D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 23802

D.N.S. Bank A/c No. 31760

D.N.S.Bank A/c No. 28992

1. D. B. 1. Bank A/c No. 661104000008679
P.L. A. Bank A/c No. 008206

T.}J.S. Bank A/c No. 8062

Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 6364
N. K. G. S. Bank A/c No. 305

Fixed Deposit

947.00
163690.00
215532.00
409910,60

2611422.50
1274074.08
344499.16
625786.95
2827.14
49969116
38288.00
289784.00
5854.94
1737.00
1183.00

2471647.75 05767528

45136654.78

For Adarsh College of Arts & Commerece - Regular Course Section

Dr. Vaflfehi Daptardar
Princlpal

In-C
Adarsh Co
Kulgaon

L;'m Principal
of Arts & Commercg
- Badlapur (E)

For M/s C. D. Phadke & Co.
Chartered Accountant .

/
[

CA Chandrakant D. Phadke
Proprletor

Membershlp No. 036537

F. R. No. 120854W




AR 1 0F
REGULAR COURSE

BRS OF D.N.S. BANK A/CNO. 19479

2018-2019
Particulars Cheque No. Amount

Balance as per Passbook 1321780.08
Less: Cheque issued but not cleared

Library Books 594691 4440.00
Library Books 594840 1702.00
IMPRIMO Business 594692 5514.00
IMPRIMO Business 594842 4500.00
Cyber Edutech 594843 17700.00
Ashoka Enterprises 594845 13050.00
Bank Balance as per Cash Book 1274874.08

BRS OF D.N.S. BANK A/C NO. 20286

2018-2019
Particulars Cheque No. Amount
Balance as per Passbook 425327.16
Less: Cheque issued but not cleared
Exam Remuneration Payments 365775 1700.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 365776 1700.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 365767 6560.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 204000 3472.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 204001 4812.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 203991 5900.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 204008 8024.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 365777 1700.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 204009 1204.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 365768 880.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 203993 13314.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 365774 1100.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 365770 1792.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 204002 5568.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 203998 3240.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 204010 4746.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 203992 6432.00
Exam Remuneration Payments 104006 8684.00
|Bank Balance as per Cash Book 344499.16

| lnn(‘;h@ge Principal
Adarsh Coliege of Arts & Commerce
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REGULAR COURSE

BRS OF D.N.S. BANK A/CNO. 23802

2018-2019
Particulars Cheque No. Amount
Balance as per Passbook 632986.95
Less: Cheque issued but not cleared
N.S.S. Payments 504884 3600.00
N.S.S. Payments 504885 3600.00
Bank Balance as per Cash Book 625786.95
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ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

LIST OF FIXED DE ITS
REGULAR COURSE
2018-2019
SR. DATE OF DEPOSIT DATE OF | MATURITY| OPENING INTEREST | ACCRUED CLOSING
NO. FDR NO. RECEIPT AMOUNT | MATURITY | AMOUNT 01.04.2018 | RECEIVED | INTEREST DS EDRICLOSE 31.03.2019
1.D. B. 1. BANK
1 | *661107000003186| 27.08.2017 679403.65| 27.08.2020 818329.65 702369.85 0.00 45101.00 4510.10 0.00 742960.75
702369.85 0.00 45101.00 4510.10 742960.75
N.K.G.S.B.BANK
2 72/QIRP/153/3 25.09.2017 622278.00| 25.10.2018 670880.00 651049.00 0.00 25666.001 10821.00| 665894.00 0.00
25.10.2018 665894.00| 25.11.2019 721677.00 0.00 0.00 21905.00 0.00 0.00 687799.00
651049.00 0.00 47571.00| 10821.00 687799.00
D.N.S.BANK
3 *12306601500418 | 12.09.2018 1000000.00| 07.09.2019 | 1081370.00 0.00 0.00 45432.00 454400 0.00/ 1040888.00
0.00 0.00 45.4.-32.00 4544.00 1040888.00
1353418.85 0.00| 138104.00| 19875.10 2471647.75
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SELF FINA

NCING COURSE

Receipt and Payment Account
For the year ended 31st March, 2019

Receipts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
To Bv Educational Expenses
Cash in hand 2759.00 Salary
K.1.S. Bank A/c No.247 2477074.69 Teaching staff 945552.00
G. P. Parsik Bank A/c No. 019/2 3367.00 Non-Teaching Staff 149038.00
Fixed Deposit 10605186.00 13088386.69 Provident Fund 3688.00
Examination Expenses 670.00]
To. Loans & Advances Gymkhana Expenses 3744.00] -
Advance For Programme 27840.00 Electricity and Genrator Expenses 152619.00] ~J.
Pulvama Defense A/c (Army) 25000.00
To Loans & Advances
Caution Money Deposit 15750.00 Advance to Rotract Club 1480.00
Laboratory Deposit 62800.00 Advance For Programme 21090.00
Library Deposit 26500.00 105050.00 Caution Money Deposit Refund 4350.00
Laboratory Deposit Refund 21500.00
To Library Deposit Refund 33250.00
Tuition Fee 3873000.00 Fees Refund 65098.00
Admission Fee 107600.00 C.A. Election Expenses 3168.00
Development Fee 161500.00 Industrial Visit Expenses 133927.00
Exam Fee 2639111.52 N.S.S. Expenses 700.00
University Share 86215.00 Lecture Remuneration ~~128018.00
Laboratory Fees 176000.00 P.G. Remuneration _ 120756.00
Library Fees 217000.00 Prizes 32904.00
Utility Fees 81500.00 Association Programme 23707.00
Gymkhana Fees 65400.00 Seminar & Workshop 79773.00
Others 571065.00 7978391.52 Exam Remuneration 288509.00
University Cap Expenses 1080.00
To Other Income i i
Group Insurance Fund 11400.00 University Exam Fees 1290869.85
Student Welfare Fund 33750.00 University Enrolment Fees 237010.00
Industrial Visit Fees 147500.00 University Affiliation Fee 141652.00
Seminar & Workshop Reg. Fees 36870.00 University Revaluation Fees 17075.00 3926227.35
Sponsorships 10000.00
C.A. Election Receipts 10400.00 249920.00| By Establishment Expenses
Bank Charges 1610.84
To Interest Annual Maintenance Charges 79327.00] &
Bank Interest 70559.00 Meeting Expenses 954.00|
Fixed Deposit Printing & Stationery 16184800 "
Interest Accrued 830428.00 Miscellaneous ExpensesT 1265.00
Interest Received 47250.00 948237.00 Repairs & Maintainence 75774.00
To Transferred Fromn Staff Welfare 8275.00
Regular 2029400.00 Student Group Insurance 11016.00
T.D.S. Other than Salary 34262.00
Travelling & Conveyance Z 21707.00
Telephone & Internet Charges 23799.00 &
Washing Allowance 250.00
Sports & Cultural Expenses 10952.00
Security Expenses 131349.00
Municipal Taxes J 120115.00
Postage Expenses 636.00
Professional Fees 268202.00
TDS on Fixed Deposit 78471.00 10249812.84
Bv Transferred To
Trust 125000.00
Regular 2035400.00 2160400.00
Electrical Equipments 200000.00
Solar System 123500.00
Library Books 108739.00 432239.00
Cash in hand 401.00
K. J. S. Bank A/c No.247 978515.52
G. P. Parsik Bank A/c No. 019/2 3688.00
Fixed Deposit 15895941.00 1687854552
24427225.21 24427225.21

For Adarsh College of Arts & Commerece - Self Financing Course Section
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SELF FINANCING COURSE

BRS OF K.J.S. BANK A/CNO. 247

2018-2019
Particulars Cheque No. Amount
Balance as per Passhook 985379.52
Less: Cheque issued but not cleared
P.G. Remuneration 102606 6000.00
Library Books 102612 864.00
Bank Balance as per Cash Book 978515.52
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ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

LIST OF FIXED DEPOSI
SELF FINANCING COURSE
2018 - 2019
SR. FDR DATEOF | DEPOSIT | DATEOF | MATURITY|  OPENING INTEREST | INTEREST DS FDR CLOSING
NO, NO. RECEIPT | AMOUNT | MATURITY | AMOUNT | BALANCE ACCRUED _| RECEIVED CLOSE BALANCE
KALYAN JANATA SAHAKARI BANK LTD.
11 RPD/268/15 | 15.10.2017 | 1503180.00] 15.11.2018 | 1623312.00 1547860.00] _ 71960.00 000]  7195.00]  1612625.00 0.00
> | RPD/268/16 | 27.11.2018 | 1501000.00| 27.12.2019 | 1635365.00 000  41071.00 0.00[  4108.00 0.00 1537963.00
3| RPD/268/17 | 30.11.2018 | 1510000.00| 30.12:2019 | 164517100 0.00]  40981.00 0.00  4098.00 0.00 1546883.00
2| ReDj268/14 | 30.102017 | 946372.00| 30.11.2018 | 1022004.00 971959.00]  46920.00 0.00]  4692.00]  1014187.00 0.00
S| RPD/268/13 | 08.102017 | 282915.00| 08.11.2018 | 305525.00 304606.00]  13377.00 0.00  14213.00 303770.00 0.00
o KLTDS/3/1__ | 26.03.2016 | 500000.00| 26.03:2022 | 500000.00 500000.00 0.00]  47250.00 0.00 0.00 500000.00
7T MMDS/670/1 | 12.09.2018 | 2500000.00| 21.05.2019 | 2641832.00 0.00  113579.00 0.00  11356.00 0.00 2602223.00
3324425.00|  327888.00]  47250.00] 45662.00] _ 2930582.00 6187069.00
GOPINATH PATIL SAHAKARI BANK
5T 462/15/01 | 22.01.2018 | 2000000.00] 22.01.2019 | 2164861.00 2030247.00] _ 134126.00 0.00] 16456.00]  2147917.00 0.00
22.01.2019 | 2147917.00] 22.01.2020 | 2313599.00 0.00] _ 13791.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2161708.00
2030247.00] _ 147917.00 0.00]  16456.00] _ 2147917.00 2161708.00
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA e
9 935592 29.06.2017 | 2500000.00] 29.06.2018 | 2666504.00 2625257.00] __ 24596.00 0.00 000] 264985300}
394309 29.06.2018 | 2649853.00] 29.12.2018 | 2728695.00 ~0.00|7 7095%00 0.00 0.00] 272081880
In-Charge Principal “\557} =
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10 935593 29.06.2017 | 2500000.00| 29.06.2018 | 2666504.00 2625257.00 24596.00 0.00 0.00 2649853.00 0.00
394310 29.06.2018 | 2649853.00| 29.12.2018 | 2728695.00 0.00 70957.00 0.00 0.00 2720810.00 0.00
5250514.00 191106.00 0.00 0.00 10741326.00 0.00

BANK OF BARODA
11 13904 24.01.2019 | 1800000.00| 12.04.2020 | 1962012.00 0.00 24218.00 0.00 2422.00 0.00 1821796.00
12 13905 24.01.2019 | 1800000.00| 12.04.2020 | 1962012.00 0.00 24218.00 0.00 2422.00 0.00 1821796.00
13 13906 24.01.2019 | 1800000.00| 12.04.2020 | 1962012.00 0.00 24218.00 0.00 2422.00 0.00 1821796.00
0.00 72654.00 0.00 7266.00 0.00 5465388.00

D.N.S.BANK

14| *12306601500418 | 12.09.2018 | 2000000.00 07.09.2019 | 2162740.00 0.00 50863.00 0.00 9087.00 0.00 2081776.00
0.00 90863.00 0.00 5087.00 0.00 2081776.00
10605186.00| 830428.00 47250.00| 78471.00 15895941.00
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE ARTS, COMMERCE
AND SCIENCE

AUDIT REPORT
2019 - 2020

M/s C.D.Phadke & Co.
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M/s. C. D. Phadke & Go.

~\\ Chandrakant D. Phadke (F.C.A.)
Chartered Accountant

Office : Parwati Ratna, Opp. Datta Mandir, Nr. Perfect Driving School, Murbad Road, Kalyan (W) - 421 301.
Tel.: 0251-2319785, 2316700 Mobile : 9869102010 Email : chandrakantphadke@yahoo.com

402, Anmol Height, Opp. Karve Hospital, Gokhale Road, Naupada, Thane (W) - 400 602.

10, Nav-Vrindavan CHS, B-wing, Murbad Road, Kalyan (W) Phone : 0251-2204491

Om Vidhata, Hanuman Colony, Vashind (E) Mobile : 9969430706

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipt and Payment Accounts of Adarsh Vidya Prasarak Sanstha's
ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE for the year ended 31st March, 2020. This Financiai

Statements are the responsibility of the Trust Managing Committee. Our responsibility is to express an
oplmon on this financial statement based on our audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. 7} hese
standards required that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatements. An audit includes examining on test basis,.
evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management as well as

evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable
basis of our opinion.

We report the following observations/comments/discrepancies /inconsistencies:

1. Inour opinion Bank Reconciliation Statement to be prepared on monthly basis;

2. In our opinion the physical verification of fixed assets such as furniture and fixtures, sb(ﬁrts
material, etc. Should be conducted periodically and discrepancy, if any, noticed on such verification
and adjustments be kept and produced for audit purpose. During the year physical verification has_

not been carried out by the Management;

In our opinion and to the best of our information and explanation given to us the said Receipt and Paywment
" Accounts read with significant Accounting policies and Notes on Accounts and remarks attached heyeto

- cives a true and fair view:

For M/s C. D. Phadke& Co.
Chartered Accountant

ok
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P-oprietor In-Chg ‘ge Principal
“fembership No. 036537 Adarsh College L,B ’\g;zi C(%r)nmerce
F. R Np. 120854W Kulgaon - Badlapui

Dated: 29/09/2020
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REGULAR COURSE

Recelpt and Payment Account

For the year ended 31st March, 2020

Recelpts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
To Opening Balance By Educatlonal Expenses
Cash In hand 947,00 Salary
Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 3180 163690.00 Non-Teaching Staff Salary Alded
Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550 215532,00 Basic Pay 1482630.00
Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801 409910.60 CLA 36000.00
Central Bank of [ndia A/c No. 95607 2611422.50 DA 2191078.00
D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 19479 1274874.08 Tesching & Non Teachlng Staff DA Arrears 356750.00
D, N.S. Bank A/c No, 20286 344499.16 Grade Pay 259500.00
D.N. S, Bank A/c No. 23802 625786.95 HRA 505971.00
D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 31760 2827.14 TA 48000.00
D.N. S. Bank A/c No. 28992 499691.16 4879929.00
1. D. B.1.Bank A/c No. 661104000008679 38288.00 i
P. L, A. Bank A/c No. 008206 289784.00 Baslc Pay T 9291160.00
T.].S. Bank A/c No. 8062 585494 CLAT 32400.00
Abhyudaya Co, Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 6364 1737.00 DAT 5520202.00
N. K. G. S. Bank A/c No. 305 1183.00 GRADE PAY T 522000.00
Flxed Deposlit 2471647.75 8957675.28 HRAT 2417454.00
SPECIAL PAYT 24000.00
To TAT ' 237367.00
Cautlon Money Deposlt 32450,00 18044583.00
Laboratory Deposlt 26400.00 ’
laboratory Deposit Refund 1200.00 Expenses under Grants )
Library Deposlt 27895.00 Non-Teaching Salary Deductions -
Students Group Insurance 400.00 LIC 176799.00 s
Students Welfre Fund 800.00 89145.00 Patpedhl 703052.00
Tesching & Non Teaching Staff P.T, 52500.00
To Loans & Advances Provident Fund 27129100 '
Advance to SFC 33900.00
Trust 10000.00 Teaching Salary Alded Deduction
Staff Advance 26000.00 69900.00 L1.C 115004.00
Patpedhl 455700.00
1o Government Grant Recelpt Provident Fund 1131337.00
Govt Salary Grant 22924512.00 T.D.S. 2938500.00
Non-Teaching Salary Deductlons Patpedhli dlvidend a/c 99489.00
L1LC 176799.00 Teaching staff 670221.00
Patpedhl 703052.00 Non-Teaching Staff 23600.00
Professlon Tax 52500.00 Unaided Provident fund 13035.00
Praovident Fund 271291.00 University Payments(ENRL Others/ Exam) 828314.00
Staff Advance 26000.00
Teachlng Salary Alded Deduction Loans & Advances 16000.00
LLC 115004.00 Dnsb TDS 2938500,00
Patpedhl| 455700.00 Silver julbelee Year 68205,00
Provident Fund 1131337.00 Transfer of /S to Dif 595030.00
Patpedhi dividend a/c 99489.00 National Conference 4120,00
T.D.S.DNSB 2938500.00 DLLE A/c Expenses 8600.00
Reaveries of Salary 6666.00 28874850.00 Examlnation Remmuneration 303787.00 .
IQAC Expenses 39253.00
Ta Other Grant Guest Lecture Henorarlum 3 4500.00
Book Bank 70000.00 Annual Malntenance Charges~/ 99283.00
Prizes 43974.00
Fees & Fines Miscellaneous Expenses 10468.00
Eﬂ Tuition Fee 299200.00 N.S.S. Expenses j 33324.00
Admlsslon Fee 106900.00 Perlodical Expenses 36164.00|,
Admisslon Processing Fee 143400.00 Meeting Expenses J 888.00
Allunminl Assoclatlon Fees 25430.00 Printing & Statlonery ~105846.00
Cultural and currlcular act Fees 7230.00 Assoclation Programmes 17651,00
Balance Fees 597234.00 Gymkhana Expenses 11889.00
Computer Fees 70000.00 Audlt Fees
Convocatlon Fees 6445000 Refund of Fees 23347.00| - 34790183.00
Development Fee 173000.00
Disaster Relief Fund 763000 By Establishment Expenses
Documents Verlfication Fees 200,00 Bank Charges 8245.25
E-Connectlvity Fees 5380.00 Cultural Actlvity expenses \ 29903.00
Enrolment Fees 30780.00 Electric and Gas, Generator xI 29000.00
E-Suvidha Fees 14350.00 Postage and Courler Expenses 767.00
Examinatlon Fees 1935686.00 Repalrs & Maintenance. ; = 491735.00
Gymkhana Fees 143600.00 Abhyankr Pathyavrutt! Yojna 10000.00
1 card Fees 35920.00 Moderation Charges 4330.00
Laboratory Fees 400,00 R Rent/Rates &, 122162.00
Late Fees 76100.00 Seurity Payt 107429.00
Library Fees 78495.00 Staff Welf; 3 9329.00
Magzlne Fees 34960.00 Student {ffou !{I’l'surﬁnce 19507.00
| Mark Sheet Fees 183055.00 TDS on 15342.00
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Mlisc Recelpts A/c

Others

Studend Group & Studend Welfare Fund
Revaluatlon & Verlfication fees

Sports & Cultural Activities Fees
Transfer Cetlflcate Fees

Utllity Fees

V. C. Funds

Scholarshlp

To InterestIncome
Bank Interest
Interest Accrued
Other Interest

To Other Income
Unlversity Recelpts
Assoclatlon Progamme Receipts
unlversity Recelpts Youth Fest
Abhyanlr Pathya Vruttl YoJna
Admlsslon Canellatlon Charges
Regular Unalded Payment
Alded Salary Expendlture
Prizes of Students
DLLE A/c Recelpts

To Transferred From
S.F.C
Tutlon Fees Fd trf. from SFC

5890.00
89900.00
49920.00
29665.00

1320.00
15200.00
88900.00
15340.00

2748358,00

276094.00
127297.00
34617.00

74189.00
10200.00
7000.00
10000.00
400,00
145000.00
2907423.00
900.00
8600.00

2146465.00
1631329.00

7077893.00

438008.00

3163712,00

3777794.00

52518977.28

TDS Other Than Salary

Telephone & Internet Charges/ L
Travel & Conveyance

Water Charges . / £

Washing Al lowance, (4

Trust
Advance to SFC

7L Library Books

Equlpments
Computers & Related

Cash-in-hand

Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 3180
Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550

Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801
Central Bank of Indla A/c No. 95607

D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 19479

D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 20286

D. N. S. Bank A/c No. 23802

D.N.S. Bank A/c No. 31760

D.N. S, Bank A/c No. 28992

[. D, B. I. Bank A/c No. 661104000008679
P. L. A. Bank A/c No, 008206

T.].S. Bank A/c No. 8062

Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd, A/c No. 6364
N.K.G.S. Bank A/c No, 305

Fixed Deposlt

16331.00
28801.00
34015,00
3633.00
3500.00

2700000.00
33900.00

126216.00
48500.00
50000.00

1485.00
170319.00
222876.00
409385.80

4723360.50
1932379.43
635870.36
624626.95
655314
2187712,16
39325.00
289784.00

5854.94

1807.00

1207.00

2583602.75

934029.25

2733900.00

224716.00

13836149.03

52518977.28

For Adarsh College of Arts & Commerece - Regular Course Section
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Chartered Accountant
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ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

LIST OF FIXED DEPOSITS
REGULAR COURSE
2019-2020
SR. DATEOF | DEPOSIT | DATEOF | MATURITY| OPENING | INTEREST | ACCRUED CLOSING
NO. A RECEIPT | AMOUNT | MATURITY | AMOUNT | 01.04.2018 | RECEIVED | INTEREST | P05 FDRCLOSE | 31 032019
I D. B.1. BANK
1 | *661107000003186 | 27.08.2017 | 679403.65| 27.08.2020 | 818329.65] 742960.75 0.00| 47987.00 0.00 0.00]  790947.75
742960.75 0.00|  47987.00 0.00 790947.75
N.K. G.S. B. BANK
2 | 72/QIRP/153/3 | 25.10.2018 | 665894.00] 25.11.2019 | 721677.00]  687799.00 0.00]  33878.00] 2254.00 719423.00 0.00
26.11.2019 | 719423.00] 25.05.2021 | 801883.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  719423.00
687799.00 0.00] 33878.00] 2254.00 719423.00
D.N.S.BANK
3 | *12306601500418 | 12.09.2018 [ 1000000.00] 07.09.2019 | 1081370.00] 1040888.00 0.00| 45432.00] 13088.00]  1073232.00 0.00
24.10.2019 | 1073232.00] 01.09.2020 | 1155116.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 1073232.00
L 1040888.00 0.00]  45432.00] 13088.00 1073232.00
2471647.75 0.00| 127297.00| 15342.00 2583602.75
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SELF FINANCING COURSE

Receipt and Payment Account
For the year ended 31st March, 2020

Recelpts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
To Opening Balance By Educational Expenses
Cash in hand 401.00 Salary
K.]J.S. Bank A/c No.247 978515.52 Teaching staff 639731.00(*
G. P. Parsik Bank A/c No. 019/2 3688.00 Non-Teaching Staff 46100.00|»
Fixed Deposit 15895941.00 16878545,52 Provident Fund 122588,00
Gymkhana Expenses - 4150.00
To Loans & Advances Electricity and Genrator Expenses ~63282,00
Advance from Trust 10000.00 Focus 6552.00
Advance from Regular Account 33900.00 ISO Expenses 16690.00
Advance to Staff 126500.00 Association Programme 29065.00
Adv. To Synipsis Submission Fees 27000.00 197400,00 Seminar & Workshop 836.00
Exam Remuneration 148765.00
ITo Deposits Regular Unaided Salary 145000.00
Caution Money Deposit 16200.00 National Conference RSVP(NET) 156507.00
Laboratory Deposit 65200.00 Fees & Fines 37540.00
Library Deposit 26750.00 108150.00 University Payments(ENRL Others/ Exam) 1719981.00 3136787.00
To Fees & Fines By Loans & Advances
Tuition Fee 3702375.00 Advance to Staff 126500.00
Admission Fee 107400.00 Advance from Regular Account 33900.00 g
Admission Processing Fee 149400.00 Adv. To Synipsis Submission Fees 27000.00 187400.00
Allunmini Association Fees 10825.00 !
Ashwamedh Fees 460.00 By
Balance Fees 405380.00 Bank Charges 3877.81
Computer Fees 362500.00 Annual Maintenance (Computers) # 32700.00
Convocation Fees 47000.00 Annual Maintenance (Equipments) R 7367.00
Development Fee 154000.00 Cultural Activities Expenses 10795.00
Disaster Relief Fund 4340.00 DLLE Expenses 1400.00
E-Connectivity Fees 1560.00 IMC RBNQA CERTIFICTION PROCESS 137807.00
Enrolment Fees 20240.00 ~ Library Books Purchase T —46713.00
| E-Suvidha Fees 20290.00 Matrudin 2019 46643.00
|  Examination Fees 1193251.00 Meeting Expenses . 4290.00
.I Group Insurance Fees 9180.00 Printing & Stationery — =Y 114635.00
| Gymkhana Fees 125000.00 Periodical Expenses -~ ._ 26695.00
[ card Fees 21900.00 Post Graduate Remuneration 77150.00
Laboratory Fees 171000.00 Prizes for Students 3000.00
Late Fees 4155,00 Miscellaneous Expenses -~ 3285.00
Library Fees 202134.00 Repairs & Maintainence_@. 510420.00
Magzine Fees 31200.00 Staff Welfare 12999.00
Mark Sheet Fees 43450.00 Building Insurance Insurance ® 17700.00
Misc Receipts A/c 42845.00 T.D.S. Other than Salary 32613.00
Others 77573.00 Travelling & Conveyance % 19222.00
Ph. D Topic Approval Fees 200,00 Telephone & Internet Charges T 17773.00
Project Fees 62500.00 Washing Allowance——g— = - ——3840.00
Revaluation & Verification fees 6686.00 Silver Jubilee Expenses 218091.00
Sports & Cultural Activities Fees 9270,00 Security Expenses 105233.00
Transfer Cetificate Fees 6800.00 Water Charges ——@v————e [ 71307.00
Utility Fees 77000.00 Postage Expenses % 146.00
V. C. Funds 8740,00 7078654.00 Professional Fees 225000.00
TDS on Fixed Deposit 511B0.00) - 1811881.81
o Other Income '
Student Welfare Fund 22350.00 By Transferred To
Industrial Visit Fees 142000.00 Trust 5149440.00
Seminar & Workshop Reg. Fees 9200.00 Regular 2146465.00
DLLE Receipts 1400.00 Tution Fees Fd tif. From Regular 1631329.00 8927234.00
SFC BOOK BANK SCHEME 6195.00
Auditorium Rent (Matrudin) 10000.00 By Fixed Assets
Scholarship 595030.00 _ Electrical Equipments 91000.00
| Sponsorships 112000.00 e
| Advance From Rotract Club 1480.00 Closin ’Vm\
Security Deposit from Studend 7500.00 907155.00 Cashinh '-\.- " 319.00
| .S, 0247 ' 682023.71
Ta luterest ol A/cNo. 019/1]’@ 3943.00
| 3ank Interest 27165.00 e'é‘ofil. E RN, 11089676.00| 11775961.71
| P i
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Interest Accrued 411537.00

Interest Received 321658.00 760360.00
25930264.52 25930264.52
For Adarsh College of Arts & Commerece - Self Financing Course Section For M/s C. D. Phadke & Co.
Chartered Accountant
At
CA Chaifdrakant D, Phadke
Chairnidn (Committee) Proprietor

Membership No. 036537
F.R,No, 120854W

In-Chsg rge Princi
Adarsh Collgs, b
Kulgaon « |
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11 COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERC
ADARSI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND MERCE FE
LIST OF FIXED DEPOSITS
ww
SELF FINANCING COURSE 2\ \3 \
; 2019-2020
SR. FDR DATE OF DEPOSIT DATE OF |MATURITY OPENING INTEREST INTEREST el FDR CLOSING
NO. NO. RECEIPT AMOUNT MATURITY |AMOUNT BALANCE ACCRUED RECEIVED CLOSE BALANCE
KALYAN JANATA SAHAKARI BANK LTD.
1 RPD/268/16 27.11.2018 1501000.00] 27.12.2019 | 1635365.00] 1537963.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1537963.00 0.00
2 RPD/268/17 30.11.2018 1510000.00] 30.12.2019 | 1645171.00] 1546883.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1546883.00 0.00
3 KLTDS/3/1 26.03.2016 500000.00] 26.03.2022 500000.00 500000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500000.00] ¢
4 MMDS/670/1 12.09.2018 2500000.00] 21.05.2019 | 2641832.00| 2602223.00 39609.00 0.00 14181.00 0.00 0.00| v~
21.05.2019 2627651.00] 21.06.2020 | 2848271.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2627651.00 Q’
5 MMDS/6282/1 22.09.19 1000000.00] 30.05.20 1053295.00 0.00 0.00 9824.00 0.00 1000000.00 0.00
6 MMDS/6282/2 22.09.19 1000000.00] 30.05.20 1053295.00 0.00 0.00 9824.00 0.00 1000000.00 0.00
7 MMDS{6282/3 22.09.19 500000.00 30.05.20 526647.00 0.00 0.00 4912.00 0.00 500000.00 0.00
6187069.00 39609.00 24560.00 14181.00 5584846.00 3127651.00
GOPINATH PATIL SAHAKARI BANK
8 462/15/01 22.01.2019 2147917.00] 22.01.2020 | 2313599.00| 2161708.00 168552.00 0.00 16661.00 0.00 0.00] ~
22.01.2020 2313599.00| 22.01.2021 | 2481335.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2313599.00|
2161708.00 168552.00 0.00 16661.00 0.00 2313599.00
BANK OF BARODA
6 13904 24.01.2019 1800000.00] 12.04.2020 | 1962012.00] 1821796.00 67792.00 6779.00 0.00 1882809.00
& N
7 13905 24.01.2019 1800000.00| 12.04.2020 | 1962012.00| 1821796.00 67792.?,_;? o0 0.00h &\ 6780.00 0.00 1882808.00| ¢«
fBe a2
8 13906 24.01.2019 1800000.00| 12.04.2020 | 1962012.00] 1821796.00 677920ety 'L .0, <= i 6779.00 0.00 1882809.00
‘-\g-"‘ WAL :
wrs 2
5465388.00 203376.001 A 0.00 20338.00 0.00 5648426.00
e 25
¥ .."{'/]
D.N.SBANK B
9 | *12306601500418 | 12.09.2018 . 2000000.00] 07.09.2019 | 2162740.00| 2081776.00 0.00 64689.00 0.00 2081776.00 0.00]
_\l
A ) / =7, 2081776.00 .00 64689.00 0.00 2081776.00 0.00
=/ PV y o= anl )
= o [ o uN
x? o o College Go rrlmg Councit | 15895941.00 411537.00 L -49.00 51180.90 7666622.00 11089676.00
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M/s.C.D.Phadke & Co.

CA Chandrakant D.Phadke

( /\\ _
N\
Chartered Accountant(FCA)

Office: Parwati Ratna, Near Perfect Driving School, Opp. Datta Mandir, Murbad Road Kalyan (W)-421301.
Office : Shop No 9-11, Nav Vrindavan CHS, B-Wing,Opp. Shree Hospital, Murbad Road, Kalyan (W).
Office : Om-Vidhata, Gr.Floor, Hanuman Colony,Vashind (E).
Tel.:0251-2316700 /2204491 / (m) 9869102010,E-mall : chandrakantphadke@yahoo.com / cdpandco@yahoo.co.in

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipt and Payment Accounts of Adarsh Vidya Prasarak Sanstha’s
ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE for the year ended 31st March, 2021. This Financial
Statements are the responsibility of the Trust Managing Committee. Our responsibility is to express an
opinion on this financial statement based on our audit.

Ve have conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. These
standards required that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatements. An audit includes examining on test basis,
evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management as well as
evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable
basis of our opinion.

We report the following observations/comments/discrepancies/inconsistencies:

1. In our opinion Bank Reconciliation Statement to be prepared on monthly basis;

2. In our opinion the physical verification of fixed assets such as furniture and fixtures, sports
material, etc. Should be conducted periodically and discrepancy, if any, noticed on such verification
and adjustments be kept and produced for audit purpose. During the year physical verification has

not been carried out by the Management;

In our opinion and to the best of our information and explanation given to us the said Receipt and Payment
Accounts read with significant Accounting policies and Notes on Accounts and remarks attached hereto

gives a true and fair view;

For M/s C. D. Phadke& Co.
Chartered Accguntant

CA ChandrﬁmtAhadke
\
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" REGULAR COURSE

Recelpt and Payment Account
For the year ended 31st March, 2021

' Recelpts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
iTo Opening Balance By Educallonal Expenses
Cash in hand 1485.00 Salary
Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No, 3180 170319.00 Hon-Teaching Stalf Salary Alded
Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550 222876.00 Basic Pay 2190800.00
Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No, 801 409385.80 CLA 36000.00
Central Bank of India A/c No. 95607 4723360.50 DA 2032000.00
D.N.S.Bank A/c No. 19479 1932379.43 Tesching & Non Teaching Staff DA Arrears 213540,00
D.N.S.Bank A/c No. 20286 635870.36 Grade Pay 192000.00
D.N.S.Bank A/c No. 23802 624626.95 HRA 645288.00
D. N, S.Bank A/c No, 31760 6553.14 TA 18000.00 5357708.00
D.N.S. Bank A/c No. 28992 2187712.16
. D. B. I, Bank A/c No. 661104000008679 39325.00 Teaching Staff Salary Aided’
P.L. A.Bank A/c No. 008206 289784.00 Baslc Pay 14560580.00
T.).S. Bank A/c No. 8062 56854.94 CLA 32400.00
Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 6364 1807,00 DA 3176789.00
N, K.G.S.Bank A/c No. 305 1207.00 GRADE PAY 72000.00
Fixed Deposit 2583602.75 13836149.03 HRA 3399286.00
SPECIAL PAY 24000.00
TA 232800.00 21497857.00
To Deposlts
Caution Money Deposit 11550.00 PM Cares Fund (Salary Teaching & NT) 112233.00
Library Deposit 18150.00 Research Seminar Grants 125000,00
Students Group Insurance 9860.00 39560.00 Refund of Salary Grant Aided Section 366300.00
Strike Period 2013 (Salary) 518220.00 1821753.00
oans & Advances
advance to SFC 8170.00 Expenses under Grants
Other UnitA/c 145477.00 Mon-Teaching Salary Deductions
Advance Unaided Salary 70000.00 L1C 162554.00 5
Staff Advance 8000,00 231647.00 RTI Fines 10000.00
[ Patpedhl 679824.00
To Government Grant Recelpt Tesching & Non Teaching Staff P.T. 52500.00 :
Govt Salary (GPF Grant) 1518020.00 Provident Fund 1516508.00
Non-Teaching Salary Deductions Teaching Sala -y Alded Deduction
L.LC 162554.00 L.I.C 124882.00
Patpedhi 679924.00 Patpedhi 454700.00
Profession Tax 52500.00 T.D.S 3903671.00
Provident Fund 282264.00 Unaided Teaching staff Salary 468347.00
Unaided Provident fund 17895.00
Teaching Salary Aided Deduction Unaided Profession Tax 800.00
L.k C 124882.00 University Payments(ENRL Others/ Exam) 1244567.00
Patpedhi 454700.00 DLLE A/c Expenses 1500.00
Provident Fund 1235756.00 Examination Remmuneration ) 35169.00
T.D.S.DNSB 3903671.00 Book Bank Scheme 35535.00
Recoveries of Salary 164045,00 8578216.00 Annual Maintenance Charges - ) 124629.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 9785.00
{o Other Grant _N.S.S. Expenses 10920.00
NSS Grant 27115.00 Workshop and Seminars 1490.00
Book Bank 71732.00 Periodical Expenses——_ -5498.00
Research Seminar Grants 825000.00 Scholarship 24550.00
Salary Grant Aided Section 25786783.00 26710630.00 Scholarship Trfto SFC 182971800
Printing & Stationery 2 ---.14278.00
To Fees & ines Associatlon Programmes 6078.00
Tuition Fee 237742.00 Refund of Fees 12350.00 10747748.00
Current Year Fee Collection 976412.00
Admission Fee 80000.00 By Establishment Expenses
Online Admission Fees 29600,00 Bank Charges 291132
Admission Processing Fee 90100.00 Clectric and Gas, Generator X 27035.00
Allunmini Association Fees 11650.00 Postage and Courier Expenses "L 191.00
Cultural and curricular act Fees 40450.00 Repairs & Maintenance 2182100
Balance Fees 57496.00 Professional Charges 5000.00
Convocation Fees 28000.00 Rent/Rates & Taxes 12023500},
Development Fee 70500.00 Seurity Payment 128989.00
" Disaster Relief Fund 3280.00 Staff Welfare 5806.00
£-Connectivity Fees 1860.00 Identity Card Expenses T 21480.00
Enrolment Fees 15840.00 Student Group Insurance & 18577.00
E-Suvidha Fees 7050.00 TDS on Fixed Deposit
Examination Fees 514258.00 TDS Other Than Salary 26726.00
Gymkhana Fees 33580.00 Telephane & Internet Charges 1 25329.00
| card Fees 24800.00 Trave) & Conveyance @ 9515.00
Late Fees 2000.00 Water Charges ?131'00 -
Library Fine 2742.00 = Washing Allowance & 7700.00 43044632
Library Fees 'I:'IZUG-UQ:,/"’P'H""‘*«":;\
Magzine Fees 155"9@9 AR ,\/l'c:\ XAy Loans & Advances o
“lark Sheet Fees 24 15008 ' -\“q Advance Unaided Salary 70 g . = o
“isc Receipts A/c 4 __Q,QJ NS Advance to SFC 8% I(I.[NJ ‘ )
®( KRN, O (
) o R
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Studend Group & Studend Welfare Fund
Sports & Cultural Activities Fees
Transcript Fees

Transfer Cetificate Fees

Utility Fees

V. C. Funds

Scholarship

To Interest Income
Bank Interest
Accrued Interest on FD

\To Other Income
Other Income
PM Cares Fund (Salary Teaching & NT)
Profession Tax Payment
TDS Other than salary
DLLE A/c Receipts
SFC Fees Collection

24900.00
2790.00
5000,00
9000,00

39600.00
9820.00

276685850

287292.00
217705.25

1506.00
112233.00
52500,00
19009.00
3200.00
1728272.00

5173078.50

By

504997.25

916720.00

55990997.78

By Transferred To

SFC College

Library Books ¥
Computers & Hardware

Cash-in-hand

Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 3180
Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550

Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801
Bank of Maharashtra

Central Bank of Indla A/c No. 95607

D.N. S, Bank A/c No. 19479

K|SB Bank Aided 4478

KJSB Bank 4431

D. N.S.Bank A/c No. 20286

D.N.S.Bank A/c No. 23802

D.N.S.Bank A/c No. 31760

D.N.S. Bank A/c No. 28992

I.D. B.I. Bank A/c No. 661104000008679
P.L.A.Bank A/c No. 008206

T.).S.Bank A/c No. 8062

Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 6364
N.K.G.S.Bank A/c No, 305

Fixed Deposit

27646.00
26497.00

2569,00
173537.00
22945700
16333140

503.00
4552206.00
3179008.91

1014.00

1030.00
447038.76
592556.35

1387354
2741662.56
40928.00
289784.00

6608.94

1807.00

1271.00

2801308.00

763678.00

54143.00

1523949446

55990997.78

or Adarsh College of Arts & Commerece - Regular Course Section

Dr. Valdeh! Daptardar
Principal

Mr. Uday Kelkar

Chalrman (Committee)

o - .

P
In-CHarge Principal
Adarsh College ¢f Asts & Commerce
Kulgaon - iadlapur (E).

Proprietor

Membership No, 036537

F.R.No.120854W
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ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

In-Charge Principal
- Adarsh Coliege of Arts & Commerce

Kulgaon - Badiapur (E).

PARWAT! RATNA

LIST OF FIXED DEPOSITS
REGULAR COURSE
2020-2021
SR. DATE OF DEPOSIT DATE OF | MATURITY| OPENING INTEREST ACCRUED CLOSING
NO. EDRING! RECEIPT AMOUNT | MATURITY | AMOUNT | 01.04.2020 RECEIVED INTEREST B gt 31.03.2021
I.D.B.I. BANK
1 | *661107000003186| 27.08.2017 679403.65| 27.08.2020 818329.65 790947.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 790947.75
790947.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 790947.75
N.K.G.S. B. BANK
2 72/QIRP/153/3 26.11.2019 719423.00| 25.05.2021 801883.00 719423.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 715423.00
719423.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 719423.00
D.N.S.BANK
3 | *12306601500418 | 24.10.2019 1073232.00] 01.09.2020 | 1155116.00] 1073232.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1(??3232.00
1073232.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 1073232.00
2583602.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 2583602.75
/] CHANDRAXA47D. PHADKE
0 F.C.A.

MURBAD ROAD, KALYAN
MEMBERSHIP NO. 36537




SELF FINANCING COURSE

Receipt and Payment Account
For the year ended 31st March, 2021

Receipts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
Ta Quc_lliﬂﬂ_ﬂa]_ﬂ]m By Eﬂu&ﬂﬂﬂnﬂmmm
Cash in hand 319.00 Salary
K.J.S. Bank A/c No.247 682023.71 Non-Teaching Staff 59728.00
G. P. Parsik Bank A/c No.019/2 3943.00 Provident Fund 79848.00
Fixed Deposit 11089676,00 11775961.71 NSS 1000.00
1SO Expenses 16850.00
7o Loans & Advances Seminar & Workshop 54000.00
Advance from Regular Account 8170.00 Webinar Technologies Support & Services 50360.00
| Advance to Staff 1670.00 9840.00 Website Development Charges 17700.00
Online Exam Charges 54032.00
;> Deposits Exam Remuneration 42450.00
| Caution Money Deposit 1790.00 Liabrary Fees 5900.00
| Laboratory Deposit 4000.00 5790.00 Examination Fees 420024.00
Current Year Fees Online 31370.00
" Grants Development Fund 500.00
Exam Grants 313995.00 Affiliation Fees 135581.00
Salary for T & NT 18667.00 332662.00 Fees Reund 46485.00
Regular Unaided Salary 24857.00
") Fees & Fi Teaching and Non-teaching Staff Salary 705842.00
Tuition Fee 587000,00 National Conference RSVP(NET) 2000.00
mission Fee 49200.00 University Payments(ENRL Others/ Exam) 1235192.00 2983719.00
Admission Processing Fee 36600.00
Allunmini Association Fees 3045.00 By CA Exam Educational Expenses s
Ashwamedh Fees 250.00 AVPS CA Exam Share 17486.00|
Online Exam Conduction 25179.00 CA Printing & Stationery 2253.00
Current Online Fees 225750.00 Chief Invegilator Remunaration 133250.00 1
Computer Fees 14000.00 Covid-19 CA (Mask, Hand Gloves, Sanitizer) 10455.00
Convocation Fees 5000.00 Exam Functionaries Remunaration 53875.00
Development Fee 36500.00 Misc & Lunch CA 6474.00
Disaster Relief Fund 2160.00 N Postage A/c 1409.00
E-Connectivity Fees 630.00 Support Staff Remunaration 27300.00
Enrolment Fees 89440.00 Transportation Expenses 3000.00
E-Suvidha Fees 1880.00 Water Charges 950.00 256452.00
Examination Fees 948004.00
Group Insurance Fees 2000.00 By 3
Gvmkhana Fees 85000.00 Advance Lo Staff 1670.00
[ card Fees 10800.00 Advance from Regular Account 8170.00
Laboratory Fees 8500.00 Advance to Trust 2200000.00 2209840.00
Library Fees & Fines 140638.00
“agzine Fees 9300.00 By Lstablishment Expenses
1ark Sheet Fees 23700.00 Bank Charges 1021.12
“lisc Receipts A/c 2520.00 Annual Maintenance (Computers) R 12744.00
h. D Topic Approval Fees 25000.00 Association Programs Expenses 3960.00
Project Fees 9200.00 Cleaning Expenses R 2412.00
Extra Curricular Activities 28275.00 DLLE Expenses 1500.00
Sports & Cultural Activities Fees 900.00 Matrudin 2020 10750.00
University Admission Fees 103800.00 Meeting Expenses 8115.00
Ltility Fees 21600.00 Printing & Stationery == '8227.00
v C. Funds 2040.00 2497911.00 Periodical Expenses __7L, 1800.00
Personality Development Expenses 5500.00
1 QtherIncome Post Graduate Remuneration 34800.00
) Student Welfare Fund PHD Topic Aproval Fees 200:00
Certificate Fees 5200.00 Prizes for Students 550.09
Frofession Tax 800.00 Miscellaneous Expenses "L 10313:00
" Erovident Fund 3150.00 Repairs & Maintainence 14074.00
tadustrial Visit Fees 20000.00 Staff Welfare 6041.00
ook Bank Scheme 3154.00 T.D.S. Other than Salary 24009.00
<ruden Welfare Fund 9950.00 Travelling & Conveyance 2973.00
“.ational Conference Registration 227905.00 Telephone & Internet Charges 1 7834.00
DLLE Receipts 1500.00 Electricity, Gas and Generator——f—- 27480.00
YCMOU Rent Receipts 400000.00 Security Expenses 93893.00
Scholarship 1829718.00 S—— Water Charges——- -14701.00
Security Deposit from Studend 5000.00 //J'—' qﬁym Profession Tax 11550.00
/' . Postage Expenses [ - 60;33 .6"9507 b
‘ 4 ¥ : 7 I¥) A
| IJ J (( ) Professional Fees P\LFD%FDM )
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In-Chafde P GHANDRE
Solteds 6 Arts RWATY AN
Adarshf(j? J, o dian ,?ntm ROAD, K h}:n'ﬂ %

VW ow )




nrerest

Jani fiterest
rixed Deposit Fixed Assels
interest Received Liabrary Book 4876.00
Interest Accrued
Cash in hand wi
J._mlﬁmmli’-uml K.]. 5. Bank AfcNo.247 W
Regular College 6. p. parsil Bank A/c No- 019/2 2!
pank of Maharashira X
Fixed Deposit 1304766159 g
e e
1916205571 -19162085.71 o
-
_ «1
For Adarsh College of Arts & Commerece ° gelf Financing Course Section For M/s G.D: Phadke & CO- [é
Chartered Accountant’ :
l
pr. Valdehl paptardar Mr. Uday Ketlar cA Chwﬂrmm/xtm’had\w
Principal Chairman (Comm\ttee) proprieto?
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE ARTS, COMMERCE
AND SCIENCE

AUDIT REPORT
2021 -2022

M/s C.D.Phadke & Co.

Chartered Accountants

fﬁ% o Principal
In-Charde
pdarsh College ¢f Arts & Co“mmerce
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

o & (Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Recognised under 2(f) & 12B of UGC Act, 1956)
NAAC Re-Accredited 'B++ Grade with CGPA 2.84

De{Uaiieie i Near Kulqaon-Badlapur Municipal Council Office, Badlapur (E), Pin - 421 503. Dist Th
i 2 or { rd ] ear Kulgaon-Badiapur Municipal Louncl fce, Badlapur (&), Fin - . Uist 1hane
Siluer Jubilee Ll Ul ;

PRINCIPAL
MA. Ph. D. (Economics)
PGDHE, MBA (Finance)

Dode s~ot)od)r02%

CASH CERTIFICATE

This is to confirm that the cash was physically verified
by us on 31st March, 2022 and the balance was Rs. 1262.00 /-
(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Two Only) as on
that date.

For Adarsh College of Arts and Commerce {5 { PAA0R 8

v s AL - ;
*/‘&“& | \ \&\“‘Xr
In-Charge Principal X -
Adarsh College of Arts & Commerce nC?GAo‘\Er:‘i‘n? ?,mcn
@aon - Badlapur (E), ﬁzjg
/
( JCJP -
In-Ckarge Principal

Adarsh Cellege of Arts & Commerce
Kulgaon - Badiapur ().

Tel. (0) : 0251« 2691897, 2691819, (D) 2691820+ Website:wv.iw.adgrshcolle'ge_.avpsku,lgaqn.'net;-l Emall:a‘darshc‘ollege@rediffmal_.tom
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

5“"92'01;'_’;':;0\'9” (Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Recognised under 2(f) & 128 of UGC Act, 1956)
R 1 ] H
Dr. Vaidefi Daptond NAAC Re-Accredited 'B++' Grade with CGPA 2.84

PRINCIPAL Near Kulgaon-Badlapur Municipal Council Office, Badtapur (E), Pin - 421 503. Dist Thane

MA. Ph. D. (Economics)
Dated - o4 IO?[?_O?.'L

PGDHE, MBA (Finance)

CASH CERTIFICATE

This is to confirm that the cash was physically verified
by us on 31st March, 2022 and the balance was Rs. 4006.00 /-
(Rupees Four Thousand Six Only) as on

that date.

For Adarsh College of Arts and Commerce - Self

Financing Course
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CA Chandrakant D.Phadke
Chartered Accountant(FCA)

Office: Parwati Ratna, Near Perfect Driving School, Opp. Datta Mandir, Murbad Road Kalyan (W)-421301.
Office : Shop No 9-11, Nav Vrindavan CHS, B-Wing,Opp. Shree Hospital, Murbad Road, Kalyan (W).
Office : Om-Vidhata, Gr.Floor, Hanuman Colony,Vashind (E).
Tel.:0251-2316700 /2204491 / (M) 9869102010,E-mail : chandrakantphadke@yahoo.com | cdpandco@yahoo.co.in

M/s.C.D.Phadke & Co. | O\

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipt and Payment Accounts of Adarsh Vidya Prasarak Sanstha's
ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE for the year ended 31st March, 2022. This Financial

Statements are the responsibility of the Trust Managing Committee. Our responsibility is to express an
opinion on'this financial statement based on our audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. These
standards required that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatements. An audit includes examining on test basis,
ovidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management as well as

evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable
bhasis of our opinion.

\We report the following observations/comments/discrepancies/inconsistencies:

1. Inour opinion Bank Reconciliation Statement to be prepared on monthly basis;

2. In our opinion the physical verification of fixed assets such as furniture and fixtures, sports
material, etc. Should be conducted periodically and discrepancy, if any, noticed on such verification
and adjustments be kept and produced for audit purpose. During the year physical verification has

not been carried out by the Management;

"1 our opinion and to the best of our information and explanation given to us the said Receipt and Payment

~ccounts read with significant Accounting policies and Notes on Accounts and remarks attached hereto

sives a true and fair view;

For M/s C. D. Phadke& Co.
hartered Accountant

CA Chandrakant D. Phadke !.-':-:; {

( |
Froprietor \Z;J(\\{D
"tembership No. 036537 : DT
n-Chaf tnei
¥ R.No.120854W Chafge Principal

Adarsh Coils Arts & Commerce

Dated : 04/07/2022 Kulgacn - Badtapur (E).



B RTS AND COMMERCE
REGULAR COURSE

Recelpt and Payment Account
For the year ended 31st March, 2022

Receipts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
To Opening Balance By Educational Expenses 1
Cash-in-hand 2569.00 S;q_lm:y_&_AU_o_uLa_l]_cg_s_(A_Ld_e_(ll |
Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 3180 173537.00 Basic Pay 18033047.00
Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550 229457.00 Dearness Allowances 4815165.00 :
-_Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801 163331.40 City Local Allowance 64850.00
Bank of Maharashtra 503.00 House Rent Allowances 4464159.00 |
Central Bank of India A/c No. 95607 4552206.00 Travelling Allowances 273600.00 |
-D.N.S.Bank A/c No. 19479 3179008.91 Recovery of Salary 689567.00 !
K]SB Bank Aided 4478 1014.00 Salary Arrears 369759.00
KjSB Bank 4431 1030.00 Academic Grade Pay 88200.00
D.N.S. Bank A/c No. 20286 447038.76 Special Pay 20333.00
D.N.S. Bank A/c No. 23802 592556.35 7th Pay Installment 345061.00] 291637+1.00
D.N.S. Bank A/c No. 31760 13873.54
D. N. S. Bank A/c No. 28992 2741662.56 Salary & Allowances Deduction (Alded)
1. D. B. L. Bank A/c No. 661104000008679 40928.00 Provident Fund 1590015.00
P.L. A, Bank A/c No. 008206 289784.00 LLC 373283.00
T.].S. Bank A/c No. 8062 6608.94 Patpedhi 1320166.00
Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 6364 1807.00 Tax Deducted at Source 4122400.00
N. K. G.S.Bank A/c No. 305 1271.00 Other Deduction ,P.M .Care etc 101518.00
Fixed Deposit 2801308.00] 15239494.46 Profession Tax 50200.00 7557582.00
To Deposits Unaided Teaching Staff Salary 80798300
laboratory Deposit A/c 7410.00
Caution Money Deposit 23850.00
Library Deposit 40250.00 71510.00
Salary & Allowances Deduction (Unaided)
To Loans & Advances Tution Fees Refund 3456000.00
Advance from SFC 15239.00 Recovery of Salary Grant 1619723.00
Advance from Staff 15250.00 30489.00 Tution Fees Share of Government 2100000.00
University Receipts 2360.00
Government Grant Receipt Provident Fund 1632000 7194403.00
Govt Salary Grant(Aided) 26863603.00
Provident Fund 1590015.00 By Other Grants
Profession Tax 50200.00] 28503818.00 Book Bank Scheme 38045.00
Research Grants ICSSR (Project) 450000.00
To Salary & Allowances Deduction (Aided) Grant Refund to UGC 91110.00
Provident Fund 1593039.00 Travelling Expenses for UGC work 5000.00 584155.00
LLC 373283.00
Patpedhi 1320166.00 By Security Guard Salary 153626.00
Tax Deducted at Source 4134200.00
Other Deduction ,P.M .Care etc 101705.00 Examination Software 148827.00
Profession Tax 50200.00 7572593.00 National Conference 800.00
Annual Maintenance Charges 18998.00
Aided salary Expenditure (Govt) 543656.00 Online Examination Charges 94547.00
University Payment (Aff/Adm /Enrol) 700.00 5443506.00 Examination Remmuneration 322815.00
Website Development & Maintenance 17700.00
To Other Grant Gymkhana & Sports Activities 5000.00
Book Bank Scheme 59250.00 Staff Welfare Expenses 6463.00
Research Grants ICSSR (Project) 450000.00 509250.00 Interview & Selection Committee 3750.00
Books & Periodicals--------"" -36089.00
To Fee i N.S.S. Regular Activities 13304.00
Tuition Fee 2513320.00 Workshop and Seminars 1534.00
Current Year Fee Collection 14960.00 Scholership Fees Transfj 3272142.00
Admission Forms & Prospectus Fee 90800.00 University Payment 517650.00
Admission Online Charges 79600.00 Scholarship to Stud 213835.00
Admission Processing Fees 150300.00 Printing & Statione 18167.00 4691621.00
Alumni Association Fees 15650.00 Fees Refund
Cultural and Curricular Activity Fees 20.00 Other Fines 1500.00
Balance Fees 149911.00 Exam Fees 2é90.00
Convocation Fees 45500.00 Other Fees 16960.00 21350.00
Computer Fees 41900.00
Development Fees 220870.00 By Establish E
Disaster Relief Fund 7110.00 Bank Charges 8608.61
E-Connectivity Fees 9370.00 Electricity, Gas, Diesel & Generator.. 1. -84300.00
Enrolment, Eligibility & Registration Fees 33660.00 T Xerox Charges 2006.00
E-Suvidha Fees 22660.00 Postage & Courier Expenses e 984.00
Examination Fees 1385969.00 Repairs & Maintenance R 12756.00
G?'mkh'fmn Fees 173400.00 £Municipal Tax 120235.00
! - clentity card Fees 35850.00 CCTV Maintenancl/ Installation Expenses . 3948'(}'
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L.ale Fees

Library'Boek Fine

Library Fecs

Magzine Fees

Mark Sheet Fees
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Receipts Fees
Studend Group Insurance Fees
Studend Welfare Fund

Sports & Cultural Activities Fees
Projecl Fees

Transcript Fees

Other & Extra Curricular Fees
Other Fines

Transfer Cetilicate Fees
industrial Visit Fees
Labaratory Fees

tulity Fees

Vice Chnacellor Funds
Scholership

Wiine Online Fees

Interest Income
Bank Interest
Accrued Intereston F.D..

OtherIncome
SEC Fees Collection
Assosiation Programme Recepits
Scraap /Raddi Sale

!
Indirect Bxpenses ["~¢ £
Tds Other Than Salary
Travelling And Conveyance

600.00 T Advertisement
1121.00 Association Programme
62500.00 Covid - 19 Expenses
42475.00 Cultural Activities
77500.00 Meeting Expenses
620.00 Sundry Expenses
5260.00 Student Prices
14510.00 Identity Card Expenses pe
35500.00 TDS Other Than Salary
12855.00 Student Group Insurance
1000.00 Telephone & Internetw_ 75, =~
6000.00 Travelling & Conveyance %
108250.00 Water Charges @~
4200.00 Washing Allowance and Peon Uniform p_
13200.00
3500.00 By Loans & Advauces
10400.00 Advance to Staff
63500.00 Advance to SFC
15320.00
1533332.50
82467.00 7084960.50
By Fixed Assets
Library Books
335075.60 Equipments
126638.00 461713.60 Computers & Peripherals
By Closing Balance
29620.00 Cash-in-hand
3750.00 Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 3180
1860.00 35230.00 Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550
Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801
Bank of Maharashtra
350.00 Central Bank of India A/c No. 95607
362.00 712.00 D.N.S.Bank A/c No. 19479
KJSB Bank Aided 4478
KJSB Banlk 4431
D.N.S.Bank A/c No. 20286
D.N.S. Bank A/c No. 23802
D.N.S. Bank A/c No. 31760
D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 28992
I.D.B.1. Bank A/c No. 661104000008679
P.L. A. Bank A/c No. 008206
T.].S.Bank A/c No. 8062
Abhyudaya Co. Op.Bank Ltd. A/c No. 6364
N.K.G. S.Bank A/c No. 305
Fixed Deposit
60054126.56

10419.00
33190.00
1000.00
6758.00
2373.00
2621.00
2520.00
20955.00
3810.00
19600.00
-19789.00
42243.00
20259.00
11800.00

15250.00
15239.00

82995.00
55993.00
9000.00

1262.00
0.00
6046.40
48900.70
2669.00
2099130.50
1512486.60
0.00

0.00
1595019.16
613109.75
14207.94
74526.96
42166.00
289784.00
6608.94
0.00
1813.00
2927746.00

465711.61

30489.00

147988.00

9235476.95

60054126.56
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For M/s C. D. Phadke & Co.
Chartered Accountant

CA Chandrakant D. Phadke
Proprietor
Membership No. 036517
F.R. No. 120854W




ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE
REGULAR COURSE
LIST OF FIXED DEPOSIT
(2021-2022)

Sr. Date of Deposit Date of Maturity Opeing Interest Accured .
FDR No. ) i . Closing Balance
No. Receipt Amount Maturity Amount Balance Received Interest
IDBI BANK
1 661107000003186{27/8/2020 818329.00(27/8/2023 944468 845711.00 . 0.00| 43371.00 889082.00
TOTAL 818329.00 944468.00 845711.00 43371.00 889082.00
NKGSB BANK
1|72/QIRP/153/03 25/5/2021 791843.00(25/11/2022 860730.00 771940.00 0.00| 60550.00 832490.00
TOTAL 791843.00 860730.00 771940.00 60550.00 832490.00
DOMBIVLI NAGARI SAHAKARI BANK
1/012301201675578/1 19/11/2021 1211624.00|19/12/2022 1278656.00 1183457.00 0.00 22717.00 1206174.00
\_ TOTAL 1211624.00 1278656.00 1183457.00 22717.00 1206174.00
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P ARTS AND COMMERCE

SELF FINANCING COURSE

Receipt and Payment Account
For the year ended 31st March, 2022

Receipts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount |
.
o Opening Balance By Educational Expenses
Cash in hand 112.00 Salary
K.].S.Bank A/c No.247 2979772.59 Provident Fund 115397.00
" Bank of maharastra 520.00 Exam Remuneration 358165.00 |
G. P. Parsik Bank A/c No.019/2 3943.00 Teaching and Non-teaching Staff Salary 994055.00 n
Fixed Deposit 10063314.00] 13047661.59 University Payments(ENRL Others/ Exam) 2157689.00 3625306.00]
T¢ Loans & Advanges By i -ational Expenses
Advance from Regular Account 15239.00 Covid-19 CA (Mask, Hand Gloves, Sanitizer) 9381.00
Advanced from Principal 8000.00 CA examination 107803.00
Advanced from SGT 670.00 CA Electiom 33000.00
Advanced From Liabrary 5000.00 ANGC Registration 1000.00 151184.0
Other Advance 28909.00 57818.00
By Loans & Advances
To Deposits. Other Advance 28909.00 'I
Caution Money Deposit 14550.00 Advance from Regular Account 15239.00
Deposists 500000.00 Advanced from Principal 8000.00
Laboratory Deposit 34000.00 Advanced from SGT 670.00
Libery deposite 24250.00 572800.00 Advanced From Liabrary 5000.00 57818.0 |
To Grants By Establishment Expenses !
Salary for T& NT 17996.00| - Bank Charges 2550.81 {
Cultural activites Expense 3100.00 |
Ta Fees & Fines Examination Expenses 32770.00 ;
Tuition Fee 2532465.00 Annual Maintenance (Computers) R 669.00 I.
Admission Fee 76100.00 Association Programs Expenses 24591.00
Admission Processing Fee 58200.00 Icard expenses b 5 10175.00
Allunmini Association Fees 8000.00 Monthly charges (professional) R 157500.00
Ashwaredh Fees 640.00 Matrudin 2020 30231.00
€A exanmination 107810.00 Meeting Expenses 1749.00
- Current Online Fees 1256544.00 Printing & Stationery 13322.00
Computer Fees 189500.00 Periodical Expenses — "X 18589.00
Convocation Fees 27724.00 Postage and Courier expenses 1 269.00
Development Fees 95500.00 students group insurance 10740.00
Document Verification Fees 700.00 TDS other thane salary 18171.00
Disaster Relief Fund 3180.00 Miscellaneous Expenses 780.00
Exam Fees Reimbursed 294322.00 University CAP settelment 43453.00
E-Connectivity Fees 3480.00 Repairs & Maintainence --132045.00
Enrolment Fees 31640.00 Staff Welfare 14057.00
E-Suvidha Fees 9700.00 Travelling & Conveyance & 28646.00
Examination Fees 664620.00 Telephone & Internet Charges-- S 27885.00
Group Insurance Fees 6600.00 worldline regular fees 82467.00
Gymkhana Fees 54800.00 Electricity, Gas and Generator 2 8090.00
Income From Raddi 43585.00 . Security Expenses 32860.00
i card Fees 14450.00 Online exam Charges(infi 1205.00
Laboratory Fees 89000.00 Profession Tax 13200.00
Library Fees & Fines 555.00 Professional l'ees 1000.00 71011481
Library Book Fine Account 98000.00
Magzine Fees 18200.00 BY.
Mark Sheet Fees 27400.00 48758.0(
Misc Receipts A/c 6014.00
Ph. D Topic Approval Fees 320.00 BY Current Asstes
Ph.D Fees (synopsis)(Thesis) 4495.00 Mumbai Police ExaMify] 36569.00
Project Fees 28000.00 Tution Fees Fd Of Reg\h 2000520.00
Extra Curricular Activities 34250.00 Deposits 500000.00 2537089.0¢
Travelling And Conveyance 1000.00
Transfer Certificate Fees 8900.00 By Fixed Assets
Exam Remuneration payment 53036.00 Admission Examination Software A/c 63752.00
- University Payment 507630.00 Purchase of Computer & Realted 17450.00
$poris & Cultural Activities Fees 6060.00 Liabrary Book 64201.00
Staff Welfaire 100.00 CCTV Maintaince /Insatllation Exp 84375.00 229778.0
Utility Fees 45250.00
V. C. Funds 5720.00 6413490.00
In- ge Principal CHAIRMAN YA
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Other lncome

student Welfare Fund

Slosing O Bank Acc of Regular
proviaent Fund

Industrial Visit Fees

3ook Bank Scheme

14300.00
2074.60
10603.00
83500.00
10277.00
33000.00
40000.00
3272142.00
196.00
1700.00

lection
Mumbai Police Exam
Scholership Fees (Regular)

Other Income

Mnlistributed prizes(matrudin) 3467792.60
(nterest
unk Interest 14124350
Fixed Deposits 68648.00
Fixeq Deposit
tnterest Accrued

370068.00 579959.50

rransferred From

Trust 25000.00

24182517.69

By Closing Balance

Cash in hand

K.J.S.Bank A/c No.247

G. P. Parsik Bank A/c No. 019/2
Bank of Maharashtra

4006.00

6355743.38
4338.50

0.00

Fixed Deposit 10433382.00

16797469.88

24182517.69

o1 Adarsh College of Arts & Commerece - Self Financing Course Section
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For M/s C. D. Phadke & Co.
Chartered Accountant

iy iCA chandrakant D. Phadke
e _-'?;;"'. /" ‘' Proprietor
Membership No. 036537
F.R.No.120854W
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE ARTS & COMMERCE

AUDIT REPORT
2022 -2023

M/s C.D.Phadke & Co.

Chartered Accountants

);/ Principal
Adarsh Co;leg,. of Arls & Commerce
Kulgaon - Badiapur ().
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ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

(Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Recognised under 2(f) & 12B of UGC Act, 1956)

NAAC Reaccredited 'B++ with CGPA 2.84

Dr. Sangeeta Fande IMCRBNQA Certified-2019, 1SO 9001 : 2015

I/C. PRINCIPAL = ici i i in - i
N =i Near Kulgaon-Badlapur Municipal Council Office, Badlapur (E), Pin - 421 503. Dist Thane

ACACI2022-23/ & S

Date :- 31.03.2023
To,
The Principal
Adarsh College of Arts & Commerce,
Kulgaon-Badlapur

Respected Madam,

As per the General Accounts recording in the Books of Accounts
(Cash Book) the Cash Box Balance in hand today is Rs. 2199/-
(Rs. Two Thousand one hundred Ninety Nine Only) as per the
details given bellows

Cash Details:

500*1 = 500
100*16 = 1600
20*3 = 60
10*3 = 30
Coins= 09

Total Rs. 2199.00

ity OR
(D:M. Ghorpade) (Mr. Sameer Tambe)

Jr. Clerk 0.S.

a

"Wt

Dr. Sangeeta Pande

I/C Principal
/JC?
-
lnuCé’?{-" » Principal
Adarsh Calf s & Cor
he  Coinmergg

Cell : 8999183160 /@930908114” Wehsiie wwwndarshcollege avpskulgaoninet | Email : ndurshcollege@redllfmuil com




Dr. Sangeeta Fande

I/C. PRINCIPAL
MA. Philo., SET, Ph.D.

ACAC2022-23 &S\

To,
The Principal

11 3T =T 9 shea: usy feraa: 1
ADARSH VIDYA PRASARAK SANSTHA'S

ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

(Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Recognised under 2(f) & 12B of UGC Act, 1956)

NAAC Reaccredited 'B++' with CGPA 2.84
IMCRBNQA Certified-2019, 1SO 9001 : 2015
Near Kulgaon-Badlapur Municipal Council Office, Badiapur (E), Pin - 421 503. Dist Thane

Date :- 31.03.2023

Adarsh College of Arts & Commerce,

Kulgaon-BadIapur

Respected Madam,

As per the General Accounts recording in the Books of Accounts
(Cash Book) the Cash Box Balance in hand today is Rs. 12307/-
(Rs. Twelve Thousand Three Hundred & Seven Only) as per the

details given bellows

Cash Details:
50014 =  7000/-
100*50 =  5000/-
50*3 = 150/-
20*5 = 100/-
Coins = 57

Total Rs. 12307.00

(Pranali More)

Cell 1 8999183160 /89309081149 [ Welsshte . wiww.uddrsheollege.avpskulg

>

(Mr. Sameer Tambe)
0.S.

Se nQOf\ML

Dr. Sangéeta Pande
I/C Principal

_ _ i
| Email : adarshicollege@redittmail.com



M/s. C.D. Phadke & Co. (GA

CA Chandrakant D. Phadke
Chartered Accountant (FCA)

ct Driving School, Opp. Datta Mandir, Murbad Road, Kalyan (W) 421301
Kalyan (W)

Office: Parwati Ratna, Near Perfe
Office: Shop No 9-11, Nav - Vrindavan CHS, B-Wing, Opp.Shree Hospital, Murbad Road,
Office: Om-Vidhata, Gr.Floor, Hanuman Colony, Vashind (E) 421601 '

@ 0251-2316700 / 2204491 / © 9869102010, B4 chandrakantphadke@yahoo.com / cdpandco@yahoo.co.in

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipt and Payment Accounts of Adarsh Vidya Prasarak Sanstha's
ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE for the year ended 315t March, 2023. This Financial
Statements are the responsibility of the Trust Managing Committee. Our responsibility is to express an
opinion on this financial statement based on our audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. These,
standards required that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatements. An audit includes examining on test basis,
evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management as well as
evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable
basis of our opinion.

We report the following observations/comments/discrepancies/inconsistencies:

1.
2.

In our opinion Bank Reconciliation Statement to be prepared on monthly basis;

In our opinion the physical verification of fixed assets such as furniture and fixtures, sports :
material, etc. Should be conducted periodically and discrepancy, if any, noticed on such verification
and adjustments be kept and produced for audit purpose. During the year physical verification has

not been carried out by the Management;

In our opinion and to the best of our information and explanation given to us the said Receipt and Payment
Accounts read with significant Accounting policies and Notes on Accounts and remarks attached hereto

gives a true and fair view;

For M/s C. D. Phadke& Co.
Chartered Accountan

W

0
CA Chandrakant D. Phadke §{ : -)\ o
Proprietor |n-Ch;fE;-':- Principal
Membership No. 036537 Adarsh Collegs of Aris & Commerce
F.R.No. 120854W Kulgaon - Badiapur (E),

Dated : 31/07/2023




ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE
REGULAR COURSE

Recelpt and Payment Account

For the year ended 31st March, 2023

Receipts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
To Opening Balance By Educational Expenses
Cash-in-hand 1262.00 Salary & Allowances (Alded)
Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550 6046.40 7th Pay & Other Arrears 3171805.00
Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801 48900.70 Academic Grade Pay - Teaching T2000.00
| Bank of Maharashtra 2669.00 Arrears of Teaching & Non Teaching 1473216.00
| Central Bank of India A/c No. 95607 2099130.50 Basic Pay - Non Teaching A4218500.00
| D N.S Bank A/c No 19479 1512486.60 Basic Pay - Teaching 12718820.00
| D N.S Bank A/c No. 20286 1595019.16 Local Coveyance Allowance - Non-Teaching 36000.00
D N. S Bank A/c No. 23802 613109.75 Local Coveyance Allowance - Teaching 2534000
D. N. S. Bank A/c No. 31760 14207.94 Dearness Allwance - Non-Teaching 1638280.00
D N.S.Bank A/c No. 28992 74526.96 Dearness Allwance- Teaching 5904668.00
| |. 0. B. | Bank A/c No. 661104000008679 42166.00 House Rent Allowance - Non-Teaching 1139076.00
P L A.Bank A/c No. 008206 289784.00 House Rent Allowance - Teaching 3319160.00
T ). S.Bank Afc No. 8062 6608.94 Special Pay 6000.00
| N.K G S Bank A/cNo. 305 1813.00 Strike Period Interest Govt 73179.00
Fixed Deposit 2927746.00 9235476.95 Travelling Allowance - Non-Teaching 277200.00
Travelling Allowance - Teaching 368840.00 34442384.00
To Deposits
| laboratory Deposit A/c 30650.00 Salary & Allowances Deduction_(Aided)
Caution Money Deposit 57450.00 Tax Deducted at Source 5629122.00
Library Deposit 96249.00 184349.00 Provident Fund- Non-Teaching 420049.00
Provident Fund - Teaching 1143218.00
"o Loans & Advances G.P.F & DCPS Share to Govt. 1634553.00
Advance from Stalf 24000.00 LIC - Non Teaching 156024.00
Advance from SFC 42500.00 6650000 LIC - Teaching 187407.00
Patpedhi - Non-Teaching 1096778,00
To Government Grant Recejpt Patpedhi - Teaching 709908.00
| 7th Pay & Other Arrears 3469514.00 Profession Tax 47800.00 1102485%.00
G.P.F Grants 1555686.00
Professional Tax 47800.00 Unaided Teaching Staff Salary 1446093 00
Salary Grants Aided Section 29267237.00
Strike Period Interest Govt 73179.00 34413416.00| By Other Grants
Book Bank Scheme 59509.00
' To Salary & Allowances Deduction (Alded) Grant Refund to U.G.C 1861.00 61370.00
Tax Deducted at Source 5611572.00
Progvident Fund- Non-Teaching A18412.00 By Security Guard Salary 216442.00
s-svident Fund - Teaching 1144855,00
G P F & DCPS Share to Govt. 1634553.00 By Other Expenses
I LiC - Won Teaching 156024.00 A.M.C Others 26150.00
..C - Teaching 187407.00 A.M.C Xerox 29925.00
Pzipedhi - Non-Teaching 1096778.00 Guest Lectures Honorarium 4000.00
Pzipedhi - Teaching 709908.00 Magzine Expenses 50000.00
o-=fession Tax 47800.00 1100730900 Online Exam Charges 35888.00
Examination Remmuneration 319037.00
Aized salary Expenditure (Govt) 290471,00 Gymkhana & Sports Activities 58750.00
University Payment (Aff/Adm /Enrol} 2000.00 292471.00 Software Expenses 117836.00
TZVPLTD 142845.00
Other Grant Staff Welfare 14556.00
8ock Bank Scheme 80640.00 Books & Periodicals $8121.00
N.S.S. Grants 39221.00 119861,00 N.S. 5. Camp Activilies 41500.00
N. S. S. Regular Activities 32561.00
| To Fees & Fines D.L.L.E Payment 3100.00
T.ivon Fee 712553.00 Workshop and Seminars A4500.00
Dczument Verification Fee 400.00 Scholarship (Tuition Fees) 160053.00
| Az~ ssion Forms & Prospectus Fee 162601.00 Scholarship (Non Tuition Fees) 268588.00
Ad—’ssion Online Charges 137099.00 Scholarship Fees Transfer to SFC 1019317.00
Az~ ssion Processing Fees 237417.00 Miscellaneous Expenses 6559.00
I Al ni Association Fees 36300.00 University Payment (Aff/Adm /Enrol) 1234974.00
| Reu3 uation and Verfication Fees 2750.00 Scholarship to Student 637161.00
| Baiznce Fees 13675.00 Printing & Stationery B7708.00 4377859.00
I; Cor.ocation Fees 85250.00
" Comouter Fees 162120.00 By Establishment Expenses
De.='opment Fees 394126.00 Fees Refund 2753100
Disaster Relief Fund 14229.00 Bank Charges 15184.07
_ E-Connectivity Fees 15838.00 Electricity, Gas, Diesel & Generator L 342910.00
Rezistration Fees 84040,00 Postage & Courier 596.00
ES..:dha Fees 39700.00 Repairs & Maintenance K 127028.00 oy L
Exzmination Fees 3002344.00 Municipal Tax e 121413.00 or M‘}r?
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Gymkhana Fees

| - dentity card Fees

Late Fees

Library Book Fine

Library Fees

Magzine Fees

Mark Sheet Fees
Miscellaneous Receipts Fees
Studend Group Insurance Fees
Studend Welfare Fund

Sports & Cultural Activities Fees

Transcript Fees

Other & Extra Curricular Fees
Other Fines

Transfer Cetificate Fees
Examination Form Fees
Laboratory Fees

Utility Fees

Vice Chancellor Funds
Scholarship {Tution Fees)
Scholarship {Govt)

To Interest Income

Fixed Deposit Interest
Bank Interest

To Other Income

s

SFC Fees Collection
Examination Remmuneration
Gymkhana & Sports Activity
Library Books Purchase

NSS Regular Activities

Sale of Scrap

Sponsorship

Indirect Recelpts

TDS Other than Salary
Administrative Charges
Prize for Student
D.L.L.E Receipts
TZVP LTD

311001.00
72249.00
22000.00

9333.00

148700.00
79049.00

145345.00

1520.00
28600.00
BIGS0.00
23655.00

9000.00

194125.00

3100.00
14200,00

70,00
20303.00

174999.00
28520.00

268588.00

2294741.50

159460.67
170275.00

12810.00
48812.00
2000.00
123.00
4720.00
30600.00
5000.00

586.00
1000.00
1000.00
6400.00

142845,00

9025190.50

329735.67

104065.00

151831.00

64930205.12

Association Programme
Cultural Activities
Meeting Expenses
|dentity Card Expenses
TDS Other Than Salary
Student Group Insurance
Telephone & Internet
Travelling & Conveyance @~

Washing Allowance and Peon Uniform {—

1

T

By Loans & Advances
Advance to Staff
Advance to SFC

By Fixed Assets
Equipments (Copler Machine)

By Closing Balance
Cash-in-hand
Bank of Baroda A/c No. 04550
Bank of Maharashtra Current A/c No. 801
Bank of Maharashtra
Central Bank of India A/c No. 95607
D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 19479
D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 20286
D. N. S. Bank A/c No. 23802
D. N. 5. Bank A/c No. 31760
D. N.S. Bank A/c No. 28992
1. D. B. I. Bank A/c No. 661104000008679
T.J.S. Bank A/c No. 8062
N. K. G. S. Bank A/c No. 305
Fixed Deposit

16782.00
37478.00
13410.00
16370.00

5689.00
19960.00
10980.00
24865.00

3600.00 783796.07

42500.00

24000.00 66500.00

132000.00

2199.00
4996.75
309720.70
2743.00
2681571.90
615675.68
4104008.56
609478.15
14362.34
89517236
42166.00
7660.94
1939.00
3087206.67

12378501.05

64930205.12

For Adarsh College of Arts & Commerece - Regular Course Sectlon
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Principal
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Chartered Accountagt
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ADARSH COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE

SELF FINANCING COURSE

Receipt and Payment Account
For the year ended 31st March, 2023

Receipts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
To Opening Balance By Educational Expenses
Cash in hand 4006.00 Salary & Allowances
K. J.S. Bank A/c No.247 6355743.38 Provident Fund 83800.00
G. P. Parsik Bank A/c No. 019/2 4338.50 Exam Remuneration 130764.00
Fixed Deposit 10433382.00 16797469.88 Teaching and Non-teaching Staff Salary 1114795.00
P.G Remuneration 159129.00
T Loans & Advances Non Teaching Staff Salary 31044.00
Other Advance 61500.00 Profession Tax 18550.00
University Payments(ENRL Others/ Exam) 2752249.00 4290331.00
To Deposits
Caution Money Deposit 34050.00
Laboratory Deposit 149200.00 By CA Exam Educatlonal Expenses
Library deposit 57500.00 240750.00 CA Examination 4302.00
By Loans & Advances
To Fees & Fines Other Advance 61500.00
Tuition Fee 5130470.00
Admission Processing Fee 157400.00
Alumini Association Fees 18450.00 By Establishment Expenses
Admission Form Fees A/c 211300.00 Bank Charges 1109.68
Ashwamedh Fees 1520.00 CHB Salary 98542.00
Balance fees a/c 458657.00 Cultural Activites Expense 45906.00
Computer Fees 685500.00 Examination Expenses 111205.00
Convocation Fees 55250.00 Annual Malntenance (Computers) |- 39088.00
Development Fees 275500.00 Annual Maintenance (Equipments) @, 19487.00
Current Year Fees Online 15070.00 Other Expenses (Focus) 8210.00
E-Connectivity Fees 11120.00 Association Programs Expenses 51765.00
Enrolment Fees 41355.00 Workshop & Seminar 5000.00
E-Suvidha Fees 27500.00 Audit Fees 53000.00
Examination Fees 1093507.00 Function & Festival 30099.00
Group Insurance Fees 16560.00 Guest Lecture Remuneration 1000.00
Gymkhana Fees 202390.00 Gymkhana & Sports Activities 10760.00
Disaster Relief Fund 7270.00 Industrial Visit Expenses L. 280100.00
| card Fees 37000.00 i Advertisement 61605.00
Laboratory Fees 263800.00 Monthy Charges(Professional) & 81750.00
Library Fees 357000.00 Maharashtra Tattvadnyan Parishad 354466.00
Library Book Fine Account 3553.00 Meeting Expenses 4995.00
Magzine Fees 56400.00 Non Teaching Staff Workshop 52428.00
Mark Sheet Fees 73200.00 Printing & Stationery I 65982.00
Misc Receipts 7926.00 Books & Periodical j_ 39274.00
Ph.D Fees (synopsis){Thesis) 25000.00 Personality Devlopment 3406.00
Other Fines 2050.00 Postage and Courier 469.00
Project Fees 80500.00 N.S.S 4487.00
“xtra Curricular Activities 135250.00 National Conference 40984.,00
.evaluation and Verification Fees 510.00 Students Group Insurance ® 10100.00
Transfer Certificate Fees 11200.00 TDS other then Salary 7525.00
Scholarship Recovery Afc 2038634.00 Miscellaneous Expenses 450.00
Sports & Cultural Activities Fees 16410.00 Water Bill 20300.00
University Enroliment Fee 424038.00 Repairs & Maintainence  §< 113029.00
Utility Fees 136500.00 Staff Welfare 30210.00
V. C. Funds 15200.00 12092990.00 Travelling & Conveyance L 13095.00
Telephone & Internet Charges I 5038.00
Other Income SFC Dress Code Expenses 513219.00
Student Welfare Fund 36850.00 Confrence Seminar & Workshop 68650.00
Association Programme 18798.00 Electricity, Gas and Generator "1, B9165.00
N.SS 1500.00 Prize for Students 40251.00
Flood Natural Calamities Fund 4210.00 Fees & Fines 78755.00
Sale of Scrap 23000.00 Scholarship Govt. 1019317.00
Event Fee 3120.00 Security Charges 86963.00
Computer other Ad on Course 45200.00 Professional Fees 150000.00 3711184.68
Jniversty Payment (Aff/Adm /Enrol) 1224074.00
Registration Fee Collection 93665.00 By Fixed Assets
Prize for students 26429.00 Equipments 19200.00




Sr.No. |FDR No. Date of Receipt | Deposit Amount | Date of Maturity x::’::‘? Opeing Balance |Interest Rate |Accured interest Closing Balance
KALYAN JANATA SAHAKARI BANK
1 RPD/268/19 25/09/2022 1119135.00 25/10/2023 1187261.00 1095084.00 5.50 54827.21 1149911.21
2 RPD/268/20 25/09/2022 1119138.00 25/10/2023 1187265.00 1095084.00 5.50 54830.30 1149914.30
3 RPD/87922/1 19/04/2022 1300000.00] 19/07/2023 1391910.00 6] 5.50 71500.00 1371500.00
4 RPD/87922/2 20/04/2022 1300000.00| 20/07/2023 1391910.00 0 5.50 71500.00 1371500.00
5 RPD/87922/3 21/04/2022 1300000.00| 21/07/2023 1391910.00 0 5.50 71500.00 1371500.00
6 RPD/87922/4 22/04/2022 1300000.00|  25/05/2023 1379136.00 0 5.50 71500.00 1371500.00
7 MMDS/8213/1 30/08/2022 500000.00 5/8/2023 521490.00 a 6.25 18229.17 518229.17
8 MMDS/8213/2 30/08/2022 500000.00 5/8/2023 521490.00 0 6.25 18228.17 518229.17
9 MMDS/8213/3 30/08/2022 500000.00 5/8/2023 521490.00 o] 6.25 18229.17 518229.17
10 MMDS/8213/4 30/08/2022 500000.00 5/8/2023 521490.00 0 6.25 18229.17 518229.17
11 MMDS/8213/5 30/08/2022 500000.00 5/8/2023 521490.00 0 6.25 18229.17 518229.17
12 RPD/87372 15/12/2021 500000.00 15/12/2023 557700.00 527500.00 5.50 29012.50 556512.50
13 13/RPD/268/18 21/7/2021 3009443.00 21/8/2022 3142265.00 3079663.00 0.00 63166.00 0.00
14 RPD/1976/1 07/10/2022 1490000.00 12/11/2023 1580940.00 ¢} 5.50 37560.42 1527560.42
15 RPD/1976/2 13/10/2022 1000000.00f  13/11/2023 1061033.00 0 5.50 25208.33 1025208.33
16 RPD/1976/3 14/10/2022 £552825.00 14/11/2023 692673.00 (o] 5.50 16456.73 669285.73
TOTAL 16590545.00 17571453.00 5797331.00 658207.32 14155538.32
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